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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERTIFF' S OFFICE PAGE 3
CASE NO. 14029489 SUPPLEMENT 12 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 14029489
DISPOSITION: ZULU
*
IT SHOULD BE NOTED TEAT I RECENTLY PLACED A PHONE CALI TCO CHRISTINE
YATES, BUT SHE DID NOT CALL ME BACK. 1IN ADDITION, I BRIEFLY SPOKE WITH PAMELA
STMON, WHO STATED SHE WOULD NEED TO CONTACT ME BACK WITH HER ATTORNEY TO
PROVIDE A SWORN STATEMENT. TO DATE SHE HAS NOT CONTACTED ME BACK. I HAVE
ALSO SPOKEN WITH DONALD TESCHER OVER THE PHONE. HE ADVISED THAT HE RETAINED
COUNSEL BY THE NAME OF IRWIN BLOCK. I SPOKE WITH MR. BLOCK WHO STATED HIS
CLIENT WILL NOT BE PROVIDING ME WITH A STATEMENT.
BASED UPON THE TOTALITY OF THE INVESTIGATIVE EFFORT, I DO NOT FIND
EVIDENCE OR PROBABLE CAUSE TO SUPPORT ANY CRIMINAL ALLEGATIONS. THIS CASE
REMAINS A NON-CRIMINAL INFORMATIONAL REPORT.
DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704
02/27/14 @ 1423 HRS.
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 02/28/2014/MDR/#6405
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF' 3 OFFICE PAGE 1
CARSE NO. 14029489 SUPPLEMENT 13 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 14029489
DISPOSITION: ZULU
DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911:

ECONOMIC CRIMES * * *

SIGNAL CODE: 14 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 9546 01/13/15 THURSDAY

ZONE: BR GRID: DEPUTY I.D,.: 6685 NAME: PANZER, A, ASSIST: TIME D 1020 A 1020 C 1021

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 12/01/12 , 0000 HOURS AND DATE: 01/31/13 , 0000 HOURS

EXCEPTION TYPE:

INCIDENT LOCATION: 4855 TECHNOLOGY WY APT. NO.: 700
CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33431

NO. OFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERS: UK NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: O
LOCATION: OTHER
NO. VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0

ON 12/14/14, DETECTIVE MILLER AND I MET WITH ELIOT AND CANDICE BERNSTEIN
AT THE DISTRICT 7 SUBSTATION. THIS MEETING WAS REQUESTED BY THE BERNSTEIN'S
AS THEY FELT THEY HAD UNCOVERED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING THEIR
ORIGINAL ALLEGATION. I WAS ASKED TO ATTEND AS DETECTIVE MILLER WAS TO
BE PROMOTED TO SERGEANT IN THE VERY NEAR FUTURE AND I WOULD LIKELY BE THE
PERSON ASSUMING THIS INVESTIGATION SHOULD NEW INFORMATION BECCME AVAILABLE.
DETECTIVE MILLER ADVISED HIS ORIGINAL INVESTIGATION INTO THE ALLEGATIONS
REMAINED A NON-CRIMINAL INFORMATION REPORT BASED UPON THE TOTALITY OF THE
INVESTIGATIVE EFFORT AND THE FACT PROBABLE CAUSE COULD NOT BE ESTABLISHED
TO SUPPORT ANY CRIMINAL ALLEGATIONS. DETECTIVE MILLER ADVISED ONLY NEW
INFORMATION WOULD BE CONSIDERED FOR INVESTIGATION.
DURING THE MEETING ON 12/14/14, BERNSTEIN SPOKE OF ISSUES WITH HIS
CHILDREN'S TRUSTS DOCUMENTS AND ALLEGED CERTAIN SIGNATURES WERE INVALID
AND POSSIBLY FORGED BASED ON HIS INFORMATION AND BELIEF. DETECTIVE MILLER
REQUESTED BERNSTEIN PREPARE A BRIEF MEMC REGARDING THE ALLEGATION AND SUBMIT
COPIES OF THE CONTESTED DOCUMENTS VIA EMATL. ON 01/08/15, I RECEIVED AN EMAIL
FROM BERNSTEIN CONSISTING OF A 118 PAGE PDF ATTACHMENT. BERNSTEIN REFERENCED
THE FOLLOWING PBSO CASE NUMBERS:
13-097087 - MORAN FORGERY & FRAUDULENT NOTARIZATION
13-159967 - JEWELRY THEFT
14-025489 - TESCHER & SPALLINA ET AL. SUPPLEMENTAL
12-121312 - ALLEGED MURDER OF SIMON BERNSTEIN
IN THE OPENING PARAGRAPH OF THE LETTER, BERNSTEIN WROTE: "PER OUR MEETING
OF DECEMBER 12, 2014 REGARDING THE TRUSTS OF MY THREE MINOR CHILDREN, JOSHUA,

BATES NO. EIB 000984
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o i PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF 85 OFFICE PAGE 2
CASE NO. 140289489 SUPPLEMENT 13 O FFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 14025488
DISPOSITION: ZULO

JACOBR AND DANIEL BERNSTEIN, I HAVE PREPARED THE REQUESTED STATEMENT OF FACTS
AND ATTACHED THE REQUESTED DOCUMENTS TO SUPPORT OUR CLAIMS REGARDING THE
FORGED AND FRAUDULENT STANFORD TRUST COMPANY AND OPPENHEIMER TRUST COMPANY OF
NEW JERSEY TRUST DOCUMENTS. THE ALLEGATIONS ARE NOT SIMPLY THAT THE DOCUMENTS
ARE FORGED AND FRAUDULENT BUT THAT IT AGAIN IS PART OF A LARGER FRAUD ON TEE
BENEFICIARIES OF THE ESTATES AND TRUSTS OF SIMON AND SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN TO
STEAL MILLIONS OF DOLLARS FORM THE TRUE AND PROPER BENEFICIARIES. THESE TRUST
DOCUMENTS WERE USED TO SEIZE DOMINION AND CONTROL OF THE THREE MINOR
CHILDREN'S TRUSTS. THEN THE MONIES WERE IMPROPERLY AND ILLEGALLY CONVERTED BY
IMPROPER PARTIES ACTING AS FIDUCIARIES TO IMPROPER PARTIES. THIS ARTIFICE TO
DEFRAUD WAS USED TO FURTHER HIDE MILLIONS OF DOLLARS THAT WERE TO FLOW INTO
THESE AND OTHER TRUSTS CREATED SPECIFICALLY FOR OUR FAMILY AND CONVERT THOSE
MONIES TO IMPROPER PARTIES AS WELL."

AS I BRIEFLY REVIEWED THE DOCUMENT, I FOUND IT CONTAINED NOT ONLY THE
INFORMATION BERNSTEIN RELATED HE HAD FOUND IN THE MEETING OF 12/14/14, BUT
ALSO INFORMATION REGARDING MANY OF THE ALREADY INVESTIGATED ISSUES. ON
01/09/15, I SPORE WITH BERNSTEIN AT LENGTH REGARDING THE EMAIL HE HAD
SENT, I ENSURED HE UNDERSTOOD THAT I WAS NOT REDOING DETECTIVE MILLER'S
INVESTIGATION, RATHER I WOULD BE LOOKING INTO THE NEW INFORMATION HE RELATED
DURING QOUR DECEMBER MEETING AND THAT WHICH WAS CONTAINED IN HIS EMAIL. I
ADVISED I WOULD NEED SOME TIME TO REVIEW THE CASE IN ITS ENTIRETY AS THE
INFORMATION HE JUST PROVIDED DOES REFER BACK IN PARTS TO WHAT DETECTIVE MILLER
HAS ALREADY DONE AND I WILL NEED TO FAMILIARIZE MYSELF WITH THE HISTORICAL
DATA OF THE CASE. I ENSURED HE HAD ALL OF MY CONTACT INFORMATION AND ADVISED
HIM I WOULD CONTACT HIM AS SOONM AS I HAD COMPLETED MY REVIEW AND/OR IF I HAD
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS. I ALSO REQUESTED THAT WHEN HE SENDS ME EMAILS
REGARDING THIS CASE, THAT HE LIMIT THE PEOPLE COPIED ON THEE EMAIL TO SUBJECTS
THAT HAVE A DIRECT LINK TO THIS INVESTIGATION. SUBSEQUENT TO MY TWO (2) PHONE
CALLS WITH BERNSTEIN, I CONFERRED WITH DETECTIVE MILLER AND HE CONFIRMED THAT
THE AGREED SCOPE QF THE REVIEW WAS THE NEW INFORMATION BERNSTEIN STATED HE
WOULD PROVIDE IN OUR DECEMBER MEETING. A REVIEW OF THE RECORDS CONTINUES.

THIS CASE IS NOW OPEN AND UNDER INVESTIGATION.

DETECTIVE ANDREW PANZER #6685
01/13/15
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 02/02/2015/MDR/#6405

printed by Employee Id #: 8105 on August 31, 2015 01:31:42PM
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF' S5 OFFTICE PAGE i
CASE WO. 14029489 SUPPLEMENT 14 OFFEMNSE REPORT CASE NO. 14029488
DISPOSITION: ZULU
DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911:

ECONOMIC CRIMES * % »,

SIGNAL CODE: 14 CRIME CODE: NCN CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 9546 03/20/15 THURSDAY

ZONE: BR GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 6685 NAME: PANZER ASSIST: TIME D 1020 A 1020 C 1021

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 12/01/12 , 0000 HOURS AND DATE: 01/31/13 , 0000 HOURS

EXCEPTION TYPE:

INCIDENT LOCATION: 4855 TECHNOLOGY WY APT. NO.: 700
CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33431

NO. OFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERS: UK NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: ¢ NO. PREMISES ENTERED: 0
LOCATION: OTHER
NO. VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0

UPON COMPLETING MY REVIEW OF THE DOCUMENTATION BERNSTEIN SUBMITTED IN HIS
EMAIL OF 01/08/15, IT WAS DETERMINED THE NEW INFORMATION HE BROUGHT FORTH WAS
IN REGARD TO THE DOCUMENTS RELATING TQ THE TRUSTS OF HIS 3 MINOR CHILDREN,
JOSHUA, JACOB, AND DANIEL BERNSTEIN. IN ITEM 52 OF THE STATEMENT OF FACTS
BERNSTEIN WROTE:

"THAT IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE INITIAL COURT HEARING ON OCTOBER 20, 2014 ELIOT,
CANDICE AND WILLIAM STANSBURY CONTACTED AND THEN MET WITH TRACI KRATISH, ESQ.
WHEREBY TRACI STATED;

A. SHE HAD NEVER SEEN THE TRUST DOCUMENTS EXHIBITED HEREIN BEFORE NAMING HER
AS THE INITIAL TRUSTEE,

B. THAT SHE DID NOT WORK FOR TEE BERNSTEIN FAMILY AT THE TIME THE TRUST
DOCUMENT IS ALLEGEDLY SIGNED BY HER AS TRUSTEE,

C. THAT SHE WAS NOT THE ORIGINAL TRUSTEE IN THE DOCUMENT AND WAS ONLY ASKED
TO BE A TRUSTEE WHEN THE STANFORD TRUST COMPANY WAS SEIZED AND ONLY FOR A
FEW DAYS, DUE TO THE SIR ALLEN STANFORD PONZI SCHEME AND NEED TO TRANSFER
FUNDS .

D. TRACI CLAIMS TO HAVE SIGNED AN ACCEPTANCE LETTER AT THAT TIME WHICH IS
MISSING FRCM THE DOCUMENT PRODUCTICN OF TESCHER AND SPALLINA AND THEN
SHORTLY THEREAFTER SIGNED A RESIGNATION TRANSFERRING TRUSTEESHIP TO
OPPENHEIMER.

E. THAT SHE NEVER SIGNED THE TRUST DOCUMENTS AS ALLEGED IN THE DOCUMENTS AND
THAT THE APPEARED FORGED AND FRAUDULENT.

UPON EXAMINING THE SIGNATURE AREAS OF THE TRUST AGREEMENTS DATED
SEPTEMBER 07, 2006 PROVIDED BY BERNSTEIN, I NOTED THE TRUSTEE SECTION LISTS

BATES NO. EIB 000986
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERITFF' S OFFICE PAGE 2
CASE NO. 14029489 SUPPLEMENT 14 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 140294885
DISPOSITION: ZULU

TRACI KRATISH, PA AS TRUSTEE. BELOW THIS IS A SIGNATURE, FOLLOWED BY FOR
TRACI KRATISH, PA. ON 01/31/15, T SEARCHED TRACI EKRATISH, PA THROUGH THE
FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATION SUNBIZ WEBSITE AND DISCOVERED THE CORPORATION
HAD BEEN DISSOLVED PER THE APPROVAL OF ITS SHAREHOLDERS ON 12/31/13. I WAS
ABLE TO LOCATE A POSSIBLE PHONE NUMBER FOR THE ADDRESS LISTED IN THE CORPORATE
PAPERWORK AND SUBSEQUENTLY MADE CONTACT WITH KRATISH. 1IN SPEAKING WITH
KRATISH, SHE ADVISED SHE WAS CURRENTLY WORKING FOR ERNST & YOUNG IN BOCA
RATON. I EXPLAINED MY INVOLVEMENT WITH BERNSTEIN IN REGARD TO HIS ALLEGATIONS
BND ASKED IF SHE WOULD BE WILLING TO MEET WITH ME. KRATISH AGREED AND A
MEETING WAS ARRANGED FOR 02/03/15 AT HER OFFICE IN BOCA RATON. ON 02/02/15, T
RECEIVED A PHONE MESSAGE FROM KRATISH REQUESTING THE MEETING BE RESCHEDULED.

I MADE CONTACT WITH KRATISH AND THE MEETING WAS RESCHEDULED FOR 02/05/15 AT 10
AM, BUT THIS MEETING HAD TO BE CANCELLED AS WELL DUE TO A PRIOR COMMITMENT ON
MY PART THAT HAD ALREADY BEEN SCHEDULED.

ON 03/06/15, I MADE CONTACT WITH KRATISH BY PHONE ANC ATTEMPTED TO
SCHEDULE AN INTERVIEW. KRATISH REQUESTED THE MEETING BE SCHEDULED AFTER
04/15/15, AS THIS WAS A VERY BUSY TIME FOR HER AS SHE WAS ALSO A CERTIFIED
PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT. I TOLD HER I WOULD CONTACT HER AFTER TAX SEASON BUT ASKED
HER TO CONTACT ME IN THE EVENT AN OPENING IN HER SCHEDULE PRESENTED ITSELF
PRIOR TO THEN.

ON 03/20/15, 1 SPOKE AT LENGTH WITH BERNSTEIN AND ADVISED HIM QF MY
ATTEMPT TO MEET WITH KRATISH AND WHEN THE MEETING MIGHT TAKE PLACE. I ASKED
IF THE DATE ON THE TRUST AGREEMENTS, WHICH HE PROVIDED AS EXHIBITS WERE THE
ACTUAL DATES OF WHEN THE FORGERY MAY HAVE OCCURRED AND BERNSTEIN STATED HE
DIDN'T KNOW WHEN THESE DOCUMENTS WERE SIGNED OR IF THEY WERE EVEN ACTUAL LEGAL
DOCUMENTS. BERNSTEIN HAD SOME QUESTIONS AS TO ISSUES WHICH AROSE DURING THE
TIME THIS CASE WAS ASSIGNED TQ DETECTIVE MILLER BND I TOLD HIM I WOULD ATTEMPT
TO FIND OUT THE ANSWERS TO HIS QUESTIONS. IT SHOULD BE NOTED, BERNSTEIN IS
INVOLVED IN A NUMBER OF CIVIL LITIGATIONS IN MULTIPLE JURISDICTIONS AND SOME
THAT STEM FROM ISSUES HE BELIEVES ARE RELATED TO THIS CASE. AS HE BEGAN TO
SPEAK OF SOME OF THESE, I LISTENED TO WHAT HE HAD TO SAY BUT ENSURED HE
UNDERSTOOD THE PURPOSE OF MY CALL WAS TO UPDATE HIM ON THE PROGRESS OF THE
ATTEMPT TO INTERVIEW KRATISH. BERNSTEIN ADVISED ME HE HAD A SIGNIFICANT
AMOUNT OF DOCUMENTS YET TO PROVIDE ME. I ADVISED BERNSTEIN I WOULD CONTACT
HIM ONCE I HAD INTERVIEWED KRATISH.

THIS CASE REMAINS OPEN PENDING THE INTERVIEW OF KRATISH.

DETECTIVE ANDREW PANZER #6685
03/20/15
TRANS. VIA EMATL/COPY/PASTE: 03/23/2015/MDR/#6405

BATES NO. EIB 000987
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE PAGE 1
CASE NO. 14029489 SUPPLEMENT 15 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO, 14029489
DISPOSITION: ZULU
DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911:

ECONOMIC CRIMES * * *

SIGNAL CODE: 14 CRTME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 9546 05/12/15 THURSDAY

ZONE: BR GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 6685 NAME: PANZER ASSIST: TIME D 1020 A 1020 C 1021

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 12/01/12 , 0000 HOURS AND DATE: 01/31/13 , 0000 HOURS

EXCEPTION TYPE:

INCIDENT LOCATION: 4855 TECHNOLOGY WY  APT. NO.: 700
CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33431

NO., OFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERS: UK NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: O
LOCATION: OTHER
NO. VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0

ON 05/06/15, I MADE CONTACT WITH TRACI KRATISH BY PHONE AND ATTEMPTED TO
SCHEDULE AN INTERVIEW WITH HER REGRRDING THE ALLEGED FORGED TRUST DOCUMENTS.
IT WAS AGREED THE INTERVIEW WOULD TAKE PLACE AT THE PALM BEACH COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE FINANCIAL CRIMES UNIT ON THURSDAY, 05/21/15 AT 1:00 PM. THIS
CASE REMAINS OPEN PENDING THE RESULTS OF THE INTERVIEW WITH KRATISH.

DETECTIVE ANDREW PANZER #6685
05/12/15
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 05/18/2015/MDR/#6405

printed by Erployee Id §: 8105 on Avgust 31, 2015 01:31:42PM
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFPF'S OFFICE PAGE 1
CASE NO. 14029489 SUPPLEMENT 16 O FFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 14029489
DISPOSITION: ZULU
DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911:

ECONOMIC CRIMES * ¥ *

SIGNAL CODE: 14 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 9546 06/30/15 THURSDAY

ZONE: BR GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 6685 NAME: PANZER ASSIST: TIME D 1020 A 1020 C 1021

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 12/01/12 , 0000 HOURS AND DATE: 01/31/13 , 0000 HOURS

EXCEPTION TYPE:

INCIDENT LOCATION: 4855 TECHNOLOGY WY  APT. NO.: 700
CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33431

NO. OFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFEMDERS: UK NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: O
LOCATION: OTHER
NO. VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0

ON 05/21/15, I RESPONDED TO 250 $S. AUSTRALIAN AVENUE - #1402, WEST PALM
BEACH, FL AND MET WITH TRACI KRATISH IN THE QFFICE OF HER ATTORNEY JAMES
CUNEA. I HAD BROUGHT WITH ME COPIES OF THE DCOCUMENTS BERNSTEIN HAD PROVIDED
AS ATTACHMENTS IN HIS 01/18/15 LETTER TO ME. IN SPEAKING WITH KRATISH SHE
ADVISED ME SHE BEGAN HER EMPLOYMENT WITH SIMON BERNSTEIN ON 09/10/06 AS THE
GENERAL COUNSEL AND CHIEF COMPLIANCE OFFICER FOR HIS FIRM LIC HOLDINGS INC.
KRATISH STATED SHE WAS EMPLOYED UNTIL FEBRUARY 2010 AND HER LAST PAYCHECK WAS
FOR PAY DATE ENDING 02/18/10. EKRATISH PROVIDED ME A CHART DETAILING THAT LIC
HOLDINGS INC. (FL S CORP) WAS THE PARENT COMPANY OF THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES;
ARBITRAGE INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT LILC F/K/A ARBITRAGE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS
LLC (FL), CAMBRIDGE FINANCING COMPANY (FL) AND ITS SUBSIDIARY CFC OF DELAWARE
LLC (DE), CAMBRIDGE PREMIUM COMPANY, INC. (NY), ARBITRAGE INTERNATIONAL
MARKETING, INC. D/B/A LIFE INSURANCE CONCEPTS (FL S CORP) AND NMATIONAL SERVICE
ASSOCIATION, INC. (FL). SIMON AND TED BERNSTEIN WERE THE MAJORITY
SHAREHOLDERS AND WILLIAM STANSBURY WAS AN ADDITIONAL SHAREHOLDER.

I ASKED KRATISH WHEN SHE FIRST MET ELIOT BERNSTEIN. SHE STATED IT WAS IN
OCTOBER OF 2014 AND SHE WAS INTRODUCED TO HIM BY WILLIAM STANSBURY, WHO WAS
INVOLVED IN SOME LITIGATION REGARDING THE ESTATES OF SIMON AND SHIRLEY
BERNSTEIN. THE MEETING WAS HELD AT THE BOCA MARRIOT. IT SHOULD BE NOTED
THAT BERNSTEIN SAID THIS MEETING WITH KRATISH OCCURRED IMMEDIATELY AFTER A
HEARING BEFORE JUDGE COLIN ON 10/02/14, IN WHICH THE TRUST AGREEMENTS WERE
FRAUDULENTLY TENDERED TO THE COURT, BY LESSNE WHO IS AN ATTORNEY REPRESENTING
OPPENHEIMER.

I SHOWED KRATISH THE DOCUMENTS BERNSTEIN SENT ME IN REGARD TO HIS

printed by Employee Id #: 8105 on August 31, 2015 01:31:42PM
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CASE NO.

PALM BEACH COUNTY S HERTIFF'S OFFTIZUCE

Page 52 of 59

PAGE 2

14025489 SUPPLEMENT l16 O FFENSE REPORT CASE NO, 14029489

DISPOSITION: ZULU

ALLEGATION. KRATISH ACENCWLEDGED SHE WAS THE TRUSTEE AT SOME POINT FOR THE
TRUSTS OF BERNSTEIN'S MINOR CHILDREN. SHE ADDED THAT SHE DIDN'T REMEMBER
BEING INVOLVED PRE-STAMFORD BUT DOES RECALL BEING INVOLVED IN THE TRANSFER TO
OPPENHEIMER. EKRATISH LOOKED AT THE SIGNATURES ON THE DOCUMENTS AND STATED
THEY APPEARED TO BE HER SIGNATURE ALTHOUGH SHE DOESN'T HAVE INDEPENDENT
RECCLLECTICN CF SIGNING THE SPECIFIC DCCUMENTS. FKRATISH SAID SHE SIGHNED MANY
DOCUMENTS IN HER ROLE AS GENERAL COUNSEL AND CHIEF COMPLIANCE OFFICER FOR
SIMON BERNSTEIN'S BUSINESS CONCERNS. IT SHOULD BE NOTED UPON CHECKING THE
DRIVER AND INFORMATION DATABASE (DAVID) SIGNATURE ARRAY FOR KRATISH, THE
SIGHATURES SHE USED ON HER DRIVER LICENSES APPEARED TO MATCH THOSE ON THE
DOCUMENTS BERNSTEIN PROVIDED IN HIS ATTACHMENTS. KRATISH ALSO RECOGNIZED THE
NAME OF ONE OF THE WITNESSES, JOCELYN JOHNSON AS BEING AN EMPLOYEE OF SIMON
BERNSTEIN, IT SHOULD BE NOTED THESE TRUST DCCUMENTS WERE EXECUTED ON
09/07/06, SHORTLY AFTER KRATISH STARTED HER EMPLOYMENT. IT SHOULD ALSO BE
NOTED BERNSTEIN FRCVIDED A DOCUMENT WEICH INDICATED FRATISH RESIGNED AS
TRUSTEE ON 09/12/07.

I EXPLAINED TC KRATISH AND CUNHR THAT BERNSTEIN FELT THAT MANY OF THE
DOCUMENTS PRESENTED IN COURT WERE FRAUDULENT AND/OR FORGED. I BROUGHT UP THE
FACT KRATISH WAS REFERRED TO AS A MALE IN PARTS OF THE TRUST DOCUMENTS AND ONE
OF THE TRUSTS LISTED A SEPARATE INDIVIDUAL AS TRUSTEE. ATTORNEY CUNHA SPOKE
TG THE FACT THESE COULD BE SIMPLE MISTAKES (SCRIBNER'S ERROR) AND SHOULD NOT
HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT ON THE DCGCUMENT.

WHEN I BROUGHT UP BERMNSTEIN'S CONTENTION THAT IN ADDITION TO THE
SIGNATURES BEING FORGED, THERE WAS ANOTHER ISSUE AS EACH PAGE LACKED THE
INITIALS OF THE MINOR CHILD WECO WAS THE GRANTEE, CUNHA EXPLAINED THIS INITIAL
SECTION IS NOT FOR THE RECIFIENT OF THE TRUST, RATHER IT IS FOR THE GRANTOR.
KERATISH ADVISED ME THAT EARLIER THAT MORNING, SHE HAD RECEIVED AN EMATL FROM
WILLIAM STANSBURY WITH THE SUBJECT LINE; ORIGINAL SIGNED "OPPENHEIMER" TRUSTS.
SEE BELOW:

FROM: WILLIAM STANSBURY

DATE: MAY 21, 2015 AT 9:07:50 AM EDT

TO: "TRACIGERATISH.COM"

SUBJECT: ORIGINAL SIGNED "OPPENHEIMER" TRUSTS

FROM: ALAN ROSE [MAILTO:AROSEEMRACHERK-LAW.COM]

SENT: WEDNESDAY, MAY 20, 2015 2:14 PM

TO: LESSNE, STEVEN; ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN; ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN
CC: TED BERNSTEIN; O'CONNELL, BRIAN M,; FOGLIETTA, JOY A
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: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF S OFFICE PAGE 3
CASE NO. 14025489 SUPPLEMENT 16 O FFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 14029485
DISPOSITION: 2ULU

SUBJECT: ORIGINAL SIGNED "OPPENHEIMER" TRUSTS
MR. LESSNE AND MR. ELIOT BERNSTEIN:

I AM WRITING TO ADVISE THAT WE LOCATED SOME FILES IN DRAWERS IN SIMOMN'S
PRIVATE OFFICE IN HIS HOME AT LIONS HEAD, AS WE WERE TRYING TO ASSESS THE
COMPLEXITY OF THINGS THAT MUST HAPPEN BETWEEN NOW AND THE CLOSING OF LIONS
HEAD. MY PRIMARY REASON WAS TO VISUALLY INSPECT THE THREE CHANDELIERS THAT
HAVE BEEN THE SUBJECT OF PR EMAILS IN THE PAST FEW DAYS.

IN ANY EVENT, AND ALTHOUGH THESE FILES LIKELY WERE EXAMINED AND DISCOUNTED
AS UNIMPORTANT BY THE PRS AFTER STMON'S DEATH AND LIKELY MEANT NOTHING IF AND
WHEN THEY WERE CATALOGED OR VIEWED DURING THE O'CONNELL AS PR RE-APPRAISAL/RE-
INSPECTION, I NOTICED A FOLDER MARKED AS THE JAKE BERNSTEIN TRUST. LOOKING
MORE CLOSELY, THERE WERE THREE GREEN FCLDERS LABELED WITH ELIOT'S CHILDRENS
NAMES AND INSIDE ARE WHAT APPEAR TO THE ORIGINAL SIGNED IRREVOCABLE TRUST
AGREEMENTS FOR THE TRUSTS WHICH OPPENHEIMER FORMAL SERVED. THESE MAY BE
RELEVANT OR IMPORTANT TO THE ONGOING OPPENHEIMER CASE, SO I BRING THEM T0 YOUR
ATTENTION. THERE ARE ALSO WHAT APPEAR TO BE SOME TAX RETURNS AND STANFORD
ACCOUNT STATEMENTS. SIMPLY BECAUSE I HAVE ATTENDED SOME OF THE OPPENHEIMER
HEARINGS, I UNDERSTAND THAT ELIOT CLAIMS AT LEAST ONE OF THE TRUST DOES NOT
EXIST. AS AN OFFICER OF THE COURT, AND BECAUSE THEY MAY BE RELEVANT, I HAVE
TAKEN TEMPORARY CUSTODY OF THE DOCUMENTS. I WILL HOLD TEEM PENDING JOINT
INSTRUCTIONS OR A COURT ORDER, BUT WOULD PREFER TO DELIVER THEM TO STEVE
LESSNE AS OPPENHEIMER'S COUNSEL. TEESE HAVE NO ECONOMIC VALUE AND HAVE NO
BEARING ON THE ESTATE, SO I DOUBT BRIAN O'CONNELL WOULD WANT THEM, BUT I DID
NOT WANT TO SEE THEM LOST OR DISCARDED IN THE IMPENDING MOVE. TO FACILITATE
YOUR REVIEW, I HAVE SCANNED THE FIRST AND LAST PAGE OF EACH TRUST, AND SCANNED
THE FIRST PAGE OF THE ANCILLARY DOCUMENTS, AND ATTACH THAT IN .PDF FORMAT.

I AM SURE THAT PEOPLE HAVE LOOKED THROUGH THESE FILES BEFORE, AND THERE DID
NOT APPEAR TO BE ANYTHING OF SIGNIFICANCE. (I DID NOTICE A FEW FOLDERS WITH
THE OTHER GRANDCHILDRENS NAMES, NOT ELIOT'S KIDS, BUT LEFT THOSE PAPERS IN
PLACE BECAUSE I UNDERSTAND THAT EVERYONE BUT ELIOT HAS FULLY COOPERATED WITH
OPPENHEIMER IN RESOLVING THESE MATTERS.)

I ALSQO HAVE HAD OCCASION TC RE-LOOK THROUGH A SMALL BOX OF TRUST DOCUMENTS
WHICH I HAVE BEEN HOLDING, WHICH CAME FROM SIMON'S FORMER WORK OFFICE. INSIDE
FILE FOLDER IN A DESK DRAWER, SIMON RETAINED DUPLICATE ORIGINALS OF THE TRUST
AGREEMENTS RELEVANT TO MY CASES. WHEN I WAS LOOKING TO REEXAMINE THESE
DOCUMENTS - DUPLICATE ORIGINALS OF THE 2008 TRUSTS AND THE 2012 TRUST (THE
TRUE ORIGINALS REMAIN WITH TESCHER & SPALLINA WHO DRAFTED THE) - I NOTICED A
COPY OF THE THREE SEPARATE IRREVOCABLE TRUST DOCUMENTS. AGAIN, THESE WOULD
NOT HAVE CAUGHT MY EYE ORIGINALLY BECAUSE I NEVER WOULD HAVE GUESSED THAT
ELIOT WOULD CLAIM THE TRUSTS WERE NOT VALID. I ONLY RECENTLY HAD OCCASION TO
NOTICE THESE IN LOOKING FOR THE DUPLICATE TRUST ORIGINALS FOR SIMON AND
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SHIRLEY. THE THREE IRREVOCABLE TRUSTS APPEAR TO BE SIGNED AND WITNESSED ON
PAGE 17, BUT THE INDIVIDUAL PAGES ARE INITIALED. AGAIN, THESE WERE ONLY
COPIES, BUT NOW HAVING LCOKED AT THE ORIGINALS INCLUDED IN THE ATTACHED SCA&N,
I NOTE (ALTHOUGH NOT A HANDWRITING EXPERT) THAT THE ATTACHED COPIES APPEAR TO
BE ABSOLUTELY IDENTICAL TO THE ORIGINALS JUST FOUND IN SIMON'S PERSONAL
OFFICE.

THESE COPIES INCLUDE IRS FORMS UNDER WHICH TRACI KRATISH PA, AS TRUSTEE
APPEAR TO HAVE APPLIED FOR AND OBTAINED A TAXPAYER ID NUMBER FOR EACH TRUST,
AND OBVIQUSLY SHE PROVIDED THESE TO SIMON. EACH OF THE TRUST DOCUMENTS IS
SIGNED BY SIMON BERNSTEIN, AS SETTLOR, AND BY TRACI KRATISH PA AS THE INITIAL
TRUSTEE, AND THE SIGNATURES ARE WITNESSED BY TWO PEOPLE. SIMON'S IS WITNESSED
BY JOCELYN JOHNSON AND SOMEONE ELSE. I AM ADVISED THAT JOCELYN WAS AN
EMPLOYEE OF STIMON'S, AS PRESUMABLY WAS THE SECOND WITNESS AND ALSO THE INITIAL
TRUSTEE, TRACI KRATISH, WHO WAS IN HOUSE COUNSEL FOR THE COMPANIES SIMON OWNED
PART OF.

ALTHOUGH THIS WAS LONG BEFORE ANY INVOLVEMENT ON MY PART, TRACI KRATISH
APPEARS TO HAVE BEEN THE INITIAL TRUSTEE (THERE IS A TYPO SOMEWHERE NAMING
STEVEN GREENWALD.) I DO NOT KNOW STEVEN GREENWALD, BUT I HAVE CONFIRMED THAT
THESE TRUSTS WERE NOT CREATED BY TESCHER & SPALLINA. IF TEEY HAD BEEN, I'M
SURE THEY WOULD HAVE RETAINED THE ORIGINAL AND GIVEN SIMON DUPLICATE ORIGINALS
AS THEY DID FOR ALL OF THE TRUST DOCUMENTS FOR THE 2008 AND 2012 TRUST THEY
PREPARED. I DO NOT KNOW IF GREENWALD PREPARED THESE AND MADE A TYPO LEAVING
HIS NAME ON A LATER SECTION, OR IF KRATISH PREPARED THESE FROM A BOILERPLATE
GREENWALD FORM AND MADE THE TYPO. EITHER WAY, AND IT DOES NOT MATTER TO ME,
THE FACT THAT THIS WAS A SIMPLE AND ORDINARY TYPO SHOULD BE OBVIOUS TO ALIL.

EVENTUALLY, TRACI KRATISH LEFT THE EMPLOY AS THE IN-HOUSE COUNSEL FOR THE
COMPANIES. SOMETIME BEFORE OR AT TEAT TIME OF HER LEAVING, SHE RESIGNED AND
APPOINTED SOMEONE ELSE, AND EVENTUALLY THESE TRUST ACCOUNTS ALONG WITH SIMILAR
TRUSTS FOR SIMON'S OTHER SEVEN GRANDCHILDREN AND MUCH OF SIMON'S PERSONAL
WEALTH, WERE MOVED TO STANFORD. AFTER STANFORD'S COLLAPSE AMID WORD THAT IT
WAS A PONZI SCHEME ~ SIMON LOST UPWARDS OF $2 MILLION OF HIS OWN FUNDS IN THE
PONZI SCHEME - SIMON DIRECTED THE TRANSFER OF THE HIS AND TRUST ACCOUNTS TO
CPPENHEIMER. SIMON SELECTED OPPENHEIMER; PAID TESCHER'S FIRM TO DO THE
NECESSARY DOCUMENTS TO APPOINT OPPENHEIMER AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE; TOOK THE
DOCUMENTS FROM TESCHER AND HAD THEM SIGNED BY ALL CHILDREN, INCLUDING ELIOT
AND CANDICE; AND RETURNED DOCUMENTS TO TESCHER FOR FILING. I PRESUME THAT
SIMON PAID ALL OF THESE LEGAL FEES, BECAUSE THAT IS THE RIGHT THING TO DC FROM
AN ESTATE PLANNING STRATEGY AND AS A FAVOR TO HIS GRANDCHILDREN. I EKNOW HAVE
SEVEN COPIES OF THE FILED PETITIONS, AND AGAIN WITHOUT BEING A HANDWRITING
EXPERT, IT CERTAINLY LOOKS LIKE ELIOT'S AND CANDICE'S SIGNATURE ON THEM,
REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THEY HAD EVER MET TESCHER OR SPALLINA BEFORE THEIR
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PARENT'S DEATH.

ELIOT AND CANDICE REAPED THE BENEFITS OF OPPENHEIMER'S SERVICES, AND IN ANY
EVENT THERE IS NC REASON TO BELIEVE THAT CANDICE AND ELIQT DID NOT SIGN THESE
PETITIONS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THEIR CHILDREN. IF ELIOT NOW SUGGESTS THAT HIS
AND HIS WIFE'S SIGNATURES DO NO APPEAR ON THE JUNE 2010 PETITIONS APPOINTING
OPPENHEIMER 2010 ALLEGATION, WHICH IS HIGHLY DOUBTFUL JUST LOOKING AT THE
THREE SETS OF SIGNATURES, THAT WOULD MEAN ELIOT IS ACCUSING SIMON OF BEING A
FORGER. ELIOT IS ALREADY SUPPORTIVE OF BILL STANSBURY, WHO ACCUSES SIMON OF
COMMITTING A FRAUD ON STANSBURY. I WOULD BE SHOCKED BY ANY ACCUSATION THAT
SIMON DID NOT OBTAIN FROM ELIOT AND CANDICE THEIR GENUINE SIGNATURES ON THE
JUNE 2010 PETITIONS, AND PARTICULARLY SHOCKED THAT ELIOT, WHO RECEIVED SO MUCH
OF HIS FATHER'S (AND MOTHER'S) LARGESSE DURING THEIR LIFETIMES, WOULD MNOW
MALIGN SIMON'S NAME IN SUCH A MANNER.

ANYWAY, I'M NOT SURE IF EITHER OF YOU NEEDS THESE ANY LONGER, BUT IF YOU
DO, HERE THEY ARE.

ALAN B. ROSE, ESQ.

AROSEGMRACHEK-LAW.COM

561.355.6991

505 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE

SUITE 600

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

561.655.2250 PHONE

ERATISH FORWARDED ME THE EMAIL SHE HAD RECEIVED ALONG WITH ALL OF THE
ATTACHMENTS. I ADVISED HER I WOULD BE ATTEMPTING TO SPEAK WITH ROSE AND VIEW
THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS HE REFERS TO IN HIS LETTER. I TOLD HER I WOULD CONTACT
HER IF I NEEDED ANYTHING FURTHER BUT THAT BASED UPON HER ACENOWLEDGING THE
SIGNATURE ON THE PAPERWCRK WAS HERS, IT WAS UNLIKELY THAT WOULD BE NECESSARY.

ON 05/22/15, I ATTEMPTED TO REACH ROSE BY PHONE BUT THE CALL WENT TO
VOICEMAIL. I LEFT MY CONTACT INFORMATION AND THE REASON FOR MY CALL AND ASKED
THAT HE RETURN MY CALL AT HIS CONVENIENCE. LATER THAT DAY, I RECEIVED A CALL
FROM ROSE. ROSE INQUIRED AS TO WHY THIS CASE WAS STILL BEING INVESTIGATED BY
PBSQO AS IT WAS A CIVIL MATTER. I EXPLAINED TO HIM I RECEIVED A COPY OF THE
EMAIIL HE HAD SENT TC BERNSTEIN AND STEVEN LESSNE. ROSE DESCRIBED THE
CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING THE DISCOVERY OF THE DOCUMENTS AND IT WAS CONSISTENT
WITH WHAT WAS IN HIS EMAIL. HE AGAIN STATED THAT AS AN OFFICER OF THE COURT,
HE FELT BOUND TO MAINTAIN THOSE DOCUMENTS., HE DID NOT SEEM SURPRISED THAT
BERNSTEIN HAD MADE THE ALLEGATION AS HE HAS MADE A NUMBER OF OTHER ALLEGATICHNS
IN REFERENCE TO THE TRUSTS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS. DURING OUR CONVERSATION, ROSE
TOLD ME JUDGE COLIN HAS RECUSED HIMSELF FROM BERNSTEIN'S CASE AND THE CASE WAS
CURRENTLY AWAITING REASSIGNMENT.
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DURING OUR CONVERSATION THE TOPIC OF SPALLINA'S ACTIONS CAME UP AND ROSE
ADVISED ME HE BELIEVED SPALLINA HAD RELINQUISHED HIS FLORIDA BAR LICENSE
BECAUSE OF HIS INVOLVEMENT AND ACTIONS HE TOOK. IN REGARD TO BERNSTEIN'S RICO
CASE IN NEW YORK, HE ADVISED ME JUDGE SHEINDLIN HaD DISMISSED THE CASE IN
2008. ROSE OFFERED TO ALLOW ME TO VIEW THE DOCUMENTS HE HAD LOCATED IN SIMON
BERNSTEIN'S OFFICE AND IT WAS AGREED THAT I COULD CONTACT HIM AND SET UP A
MUTUALLY AGREEABLE DATE AND TIME.

ON 06/09/15, I RESPONDED TO THE LAW OFFICES OF ATTORNEY ALAN ROSE,
LOCATED AT 505 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE - SUITE 600, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401.
ROSE PROVIDED ME WITH A SEALED ENVELOPE AND ASKED THAT I SIGN, DATE AND TIME
THE BACK OF THE FOLDER UPON BREAKING THE SEAL. I COMPLIED WITH THE REQUEST.

I REVIEWED THE DOCUMENTATION IN THE THREE GREEN FOLDERS CONTAINED WITHIN THE
SEALED ENVELOPE UPON CLOSE EXAMINATION; THEY APPEARED TO BE ORIGINALS OF THE
TRUST AGREEMENTS FOR JOSHUA BERNSTEIN, JACOBR BERNSTEIN, AND DANIEL BERNSTEIN
IRREVOCABLE TRUSTS. I COMPARED THE SIGNATURES TO THE COPIES I HAD RECEIVED
AND THOSE THAT ROSE HAD SENT TO BERNSTEIN AND LESSNE IN HIS EMAIL DATED
05/20/15. THEY WERE THE SAME. ROSE HAD PREPARED COPIES OF THE EXECUTED
DOCUMENTS AS WELL AS IRS PAPERWORK IN REGARD TO EACH TRUST SHOWING TRACI
KRATISH PA AS THE TRUSTEE. AFTER COMPLETING THE REVIEW OF THE DOCUMENTS, ROSE
TOOK POSSESSION OF THEM AND RETURNED THEM TO THE ENVELOPE. THE COPIES OF THE
DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY ROSE DURING THIS EXAMINATION AS WELL AS ANY OTHERS
ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL EMATL WILL BE MADE PART OF THE CASE FILE.

ON 06/12/15, I RECEIVED AN EMAIL FROM BERNSTEIN REQUESTING A TIME FOR US
TC SPEAR REGARDING SOME OLD ISSUES AND NEW ISSUES IN THE CASE. I ATTEMPTED TO
REACH BERNSTEIN THE SAME DAY ON BOTH HIS OFFICE LINE AND HIS CELL NUMBER. ALL
ATTEMPTS WERE NEGATIVE.

ON 06/16/15, I SENT BERNSTEIN AN EMAIL LETTING HIM KNOW I HAD ATTEMPTED
TO REACH HIM ON BOTH EIS NUMBERS ON 06/12/15 AS WELL AS EARLIER THIS DATE.
BERNSTEIN RESPONDED LATER IN THE DAY THANKING ME FOR MY ATTEMPTS TO REACH HIM
AND ASKING WHAT TIME WOULD BE GOOD TO SPEAK ON 06/17/15. I ADVISED HIM THAT I
WOULD TRY AND CONTACT HIM BETWEEN 0800 AND 0900 HOURS ON 06/17/15. BERNSTEIN
REPLIED THAT THIS WOULD BE A GOOD TIME TO SPEAK AND OFFERED TO MOVE THE CALL
FORWARD ONE DAY TO 06/18/15, IF THAT WORKED BETTER FOR ME. I EXPLAINED TO
BERNSTEIN I WAS IN TRAINING ON 06/18 AND 06/19. BERNSTEIN REPLIED IN PART,
"WE CAN START TOMORROW ON SOME THINGS AND PICK UP MORE THEE FOLLOWING WEEK."

ON 06/17/15, I MADE CONTACT WITH BERNSTEIN AT APPROXIMATELY 0935 HOURS.

I APOLOGIZED FOR NOT BEING ABLE TO CALL BETWEEN 0800 AND 0900. I EXPLAINED I
WAS ON MY WAY TO A MEETING AND COULD ONLY SPEAK FOR A FEW MINUTES., BERNSTEIN
WAS SPEAKING TO ME ON A SPEAKERPHONE AND SUBSEQUENTLY ADVISED ME THAT HE HAD
HIS BUSINESS ADVISOR, KEVIN HALL, LISTENING TO THE CALL. I TOLD BERNSTEIN I
WAS NOT COMFORTABLE SPEAKING WITH HIM ABOUT THE SPECIFICS OF HIS ALLEGATIONS
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WITH HIM BEING ON A SPEAKER PHONE IN FRONT OF SOMEONE NOT INVOLVED IN THE
CASE. DURING THE COURSE OF THE CALL, BERNSTEIN BROUGHT UP OLD ISSUES THAT
WERE NOT PART OF MY INVESTIGATION. I TRIED TO EXPLAIN TO HIM AGAIN THAT I WAS
NOT LOOKING INTO THE ALREADY INVESTIGATED ISSUES AND HE BECAME UPSET. WHEN
ASKED WHAT NEW CRIMES HE WAS REFERRING TO, BERNSTEIN TOLD ME JUDGE COLIN
SHOULD BE INVESTIGATED FOR "FRAUD UPON THE COURT". I EXPLAINED I WAS UNAWARE
OF THAT PARTICULAR CHARGE AND ASKED IF HE COULD PROVIDE A STATUTE NUMBER SO I
COULD LOOK INTO IT. BERNSTEIN THEN STATED IT WAS AN OBSTRUCTION CHARGE.
BERNSTEIN SPOKE OF FRAUDULENT ACTS HE BELIEVED JUDGE COLIN HAD BEEN INVOLVED
IN DURING THE TIME BERNSTEIN'S CASE WAS ASSIGNED TO HIS DOCKET.

BERNSTEIN MADE REFERENCE TO THE FACT THAT I WAS NOT DOING MY JOB AND
ASKED IF HE NEEDED TQ SPEAK WITH CAPTAIN GREGG AGAIN. I TOLD HIM BY DOING
SO WOULD BYPASS MY ENTIRE CHAIN OF COMMAND AND I COULDN'T UNDERSTAND WHY HE
WOULD FEEL THE NEED TO DO THAT. BERNSTEIN THEN ASEED IF HE SHOULD GO TO
INTERNAL AFFAIRS. I EXPLAINED TO HIM THAT I WAS DOING MY JOB AND THE CASE
WOULD PROBABLY COME BACK TO ME EVEN AFTER HE SPOKE WITH WHOMEVER HE WAS GOING
TO SPEAR TO. DURING THIS CONVERSATION I COULD HEAR HALL IN THE BACKGROUND
SPEAKING TO BERNSTEIN AS IF HE WAS GIVING HIM THINGS TO SAY OR RESPONDING TO
THINGS I HAD SAID. IT WAS VERY DIFFICULT TO CONVERSE WITH BERNSTEIN DURING
THIS CALL, AS HE WOULD SPEAK OVER ME AS I WAS TRYING TO ANSWER HIS QUESTION OR
EXPLAIN THINGS TO HIM. I DID NOT ADDRESS THE EMAIL THAT HAD BEEN SENT TO HIM
FROM ATTORNEY ROSE AND HE DID NOT BRING IT UP EITHER. UPON REACHING MY
DESTINATION, I ADVISED EERNSTEIN THAT I WOULD HAVE TO END OUR CALL AND I WOULD
ATTEMPT TO REACH HIM LATER IN THE DAY. I ATTEMPTED TO REACH BERNSTEIN ON BOTH
HIS OFFICE AND CELL NUMBERS LATER IN THE AFTERNOON. BOTH ATTEMPTS WERE MET
WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

ON 06/23/15, I RECEIVED AN EMAIL FROM BERNSTEIN INQUIRING IF I WQULD HAVE
TIME T¢O SPEAK WITH HIM ON THE 23RD OR 24TH. I REPLIED TO THE EMAIL AND IT WAS
AGREED WE WOULD SPEAK ON 06/24/15 BETWEEN 0B00-1000 HOURS. LATER THAT
AFTERNOON, BERNSTEIN NOTIFIED ME BY EMAIL THAT HE WAS GOING TO HAVE TO
RESCHEDULE THE MEETING AS HE WOULD NEED TO BE IN MIAMI TESTIFYING AT ANOTHER
COURT CORRUPTION HEARING FOR A PROBATE VICTIM. HE INQUIRED AS TO WHETHER THE
FOLLOWING DAY AT THE SAME TIME WOULD BE OK. I ADVISED HIM I WOULD NOT ENOW
UNTIL LATE IN THE AFTERNOON. I WAS UNABLE TO CALL BERNSTEIN DUE TO BEING
CALLED QUT FOR AN IN PROGRESS CASE.

ON 06/25/15, BERNSTEIN SENT ME AN EMAIL REQUESTING A TIME WHEN WE COULD
CONTINUE OUR DISCUSSION REGARDING THE NEW CRIMES AND OLD CRIMES THAT WERE
DISCUSSED THE PRIOR WEEK. I RESPONDED TO BERNSTEIN IMMEDIATELY ADVISING HIM
THAT I WAS DOING A SEARCH WARRANT THAT MORNING AND I WAS UNSURE HOW LONG IT
WOULD TARKE. I ADVISED HIM I WOULD GAUGE THE REST OF THE DAY AND GIVE HIM A
CALL LATER IN THE AFTERNOCON. LATE IN THE AFTERNOON OF 06/25/15, I ATTEMPTED
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CONTACT WITH BERNSTEIN AT HIS OFFICE NUMBER. THE CALL WAS BANSWERED BY HIS
WIFE WHO TOLD ME BERNSTEIN WAS NOT THERE. I ASKED IF SHE THOUGHT I COULD
REACH HIM ON HIS CELL PHONE AND AFTER A BRIEF HOLD, SHE CAME BACK ON THE LINE
AND ADVISED BERNSTEIN WAS NOW PRESENT AND COULD TAKE MY CALL. UPON BERNSTEIN
COMING ON THE LINE T REALIZED HE WAS ON A SPEAKERPHONE. I EXPLAINED THAT I
COULD NOT HEAR HIM VERY WELL AND ASKED HIM TO TAKE THE SPEAKERPHONE OFF.
BERNSTEIN ADVISED HIS BUSINESS ADVISOR, HALL, WAS PRESENT AND WOULD BE
MONITORING THE CALL.

DURING THE COURSE OF THIS CONVERSATION, BERNSTEIN AGAIN SPOKE OF A NUMBER
OF FRAUDS AGAINST THEE COURT HE BELIEVED JUDGE COLIN HAD COMMITTED THAT HE
WISHED HIM INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED FOR. BERNSTEIN ADVISED ME HE WAS AWARE
THAT KRATISH HAD COME TO SEE ME AT MY OFFICE AND I HAD TURNED HER AWAY. I
TRIED TO EXPLAIN THIS WAS NOT ACCURATE AND THAT I HAD SPOKEN WITH KRATISH AT
HER ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, AND HAD SPOKEN WITH OTHER SUBRJECTS AS WELL IN REGARD TO
THIS INVESTIGATION. UPON BROACHING THE SUBJECT OF THE RICO CASE IN NY THAT
BERNSTEIN HAD MENTIONED ON A NUMBER OF OCCASIONS AND INQUIRING AS TO THE
STATUS OF THE CASE, BERNSTEIN BECAME VERY UPSET. BERNSTEIN ACKNOWLEDGED THE
CASE WAS DISMISSED IN 2008 BUT STATED HE WAS FILING AN APPEAL AS NEW
ALLEGATIONS AND EVIDENCE HAD COME TO LIGHT.

BERNSTEIN ACCUSED ME OF NOT DOING MY JOB AND AS HE SPOKE HE WOULD SAY
"AND YOU TOLD ME OR AND YOU DID OR DIDN'T DO THIS". I EXPLAINED TO HIM THAT A
NUMBER OF THINGS HE WAS SPEAKING OF HAD NOTHING TO DO WITH ME OR MY PORTION OF
THE INVESTIGATION. BERNSTEIN REPLIED THAT WHEN HE SAID "YOU" HE WAS REFERRING
TO PBSO IN CERTATIN INSTANCES BUT WASN'T CLEAR WHICH INSTANCES HE WAS REFERRING
TO. BERNSTEIN FELT THAT ROBERT SPALLINA SHOULD HAVE BEEN ARRESTED AND COULD
NOT UNDERSTAND WHY HE HAD NOT BEEN ARRESTED AS OF YET. I ADVISED BERNSTEIN IT
WAS NOT UP TO HIM AS TO WHETHER OR NOT SPALLINA WAS ARRESTED AND ANOTHER
DETECTIVE HAD HANDLED THAT PART OF THE INVESTIGATION. AS BERNSTEIN BECAME
MORE UPSET WITH THE ANSWERS HE WAS RECEIVING FROM ME, THE ISSUE OF FEDERAL
JURISDICTION CAME UP AS BERNSTEIN HAD MADE ALLEGATIONS OF INTERSTATE MAIL AND
WIRE FRAUD. I ADVISED HIM HE COULD SEEK ASSISTANCE FROM A FEDERAL AGENCY AND
THAT I WOULD WRAP UP MY CASE AND HE COULD MOVE FORWARD FEDERALLY, ALTHOUGH I
COULD NOT THINK OF AN AGENCY THAT WOULD TAKE THE CASE. BERNSTEIN STATED HE
DID NOT WISH TO DISCUSS THIS CASE WITH ME ANY FURTHER, YET HE CONTINUED TO
SPEAK TO ME. AS I TOLD BERNSTEIN I WOULD BE COMPLETING MY REPORT, HE STATED
HE DID NOT WANT ME TO DO THAT AS HE WAS GOING TO BE CONTACTING CAPTAIN GREGG
AND POSSIBLY INTERNAL AFFAIRS. BERNSTEIN THEN ASKED FOR THE NUMBER TO
INTERNAL AFFATRS AND I PROVIDED HIM INFORMATION AS TO HOW TO REACH THEM
THROUGH THE MAIN PBSO NUMBER. BERNSTEIN CONTINUED TO SPEAK TO ME AND SHORTLY
THEREAFTER THE CALL WAS CONCLUDED.

ON 06/28/15, I RECEIVED AN EMAIL FROM BERNSTEIN IN REGARD TO THE
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INVESTIGATION. THE EMAIL WAS COPIED TO 13 OTHER RECIPIENTS. THE EMAIL AND
ITS ATTACHMENTS AS WELL AS ALL OF THE EMAILS RECEIVED FROM BERNSTEIN DURING MY
PORTION OF THIS INVESTIGATION WILL BE TRANSFERRED TO DISK AND PLACED INTO PBSO
EVIDENCE.

IT SHOULD BE NWOTED THAT BERNSTEIN HAS YET TO DISCLOSE TO ME HE WAS IN
RECEIPT OF THE EMAIL OF 05/20/15 FROM ATTORNEY ROSE DESCRIBING THE DISCOVERY
OF THE CORIGINAL TRUST DOCUMENTS, WHICH WAS THE BASIS FOR THIS ADDITIONAL
INVESTIGATION AND THAT BERNSTEIN ALLEGED WERE FORGED AND/OR DID NOT EXIST., IT
IS NOT KNOWN IF HE IS AWARE THAT I HAVE MET WITH ROSE AND VIEWED THE ORIGINAL
DOCUMENTS OR THAT KRATISH HAS IDENTIFIED THE SIGNATURES ON THE COPIES OF THE
DOCUMENTSE SHOWN TO HER AS BEING HER SIGNATURE.

BASED UPON THE TOTALITY OF THE INVESTIGATIVE EFFORT, I DO NOT FIND
EVIDENCE OR PROBABLE CAUSE TO SUPPORT ANY CRIMINAL CHRRGES. THIS CASE WILL BE
CLASSIFIED AS A NON-CRIMINAL INFORMATION REPORT.

DETECTIVE ANDREW PANZER #6685
06/30/15
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 07/02/2015/MDR/#6405
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9T

CIVIL MATTER * * *

SIGNAL CODE: 30 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: CC CODE: 9566 12/23/13 MONDAY

ZONE: C21 GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 5189 NAME: RAINERI SAM ASSIST: TIME D 1624 A 1632 C 1716

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 01/01/10 , 0900 HOURS AND DATE: 12/23/13 , 1600 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 2753 NW 34 ST  APT. NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33496

NO. OFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERS: 00 NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: O NO. PREMISES ENTERED: O

LOCATION: RESIDENCE - SINGLE FAMILY
NO. VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0

NAME LIST:

ROLE:
COMPLATNANT ELLIOT I BERNSTEIN DOB: 09/30/1963

SEX: M RACE: W HT: 510 WT: 185 HR: BROWN EYE: HAZEL
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS: 2753 NW 34TH ST BOCA RATON FL 33434 HOME PHONE:561 886-7628

BUSINESS PHONE: 561 254-8588

OFFENSE INDICATOR: OFFENSE 1 VICTIM NUMBER: 1
VICTIM TYPE: ADULT
RESIDENCE TYPE: COUNTY RESIDENCE STATUS: FULL YEAR

EXTENT OF INJURY: NONE

INJURY TYPE(l): NOT APPLICARLE
INJURY TYPE({2): NOT APPLICABLE
VICTIM RELATION: UNDETERMINED

ON 12/23/13 THE VICTIM/COMPLAINANT CAME TO THE DISTRICT 7 OFFICE TO FURTHER
REPORT A CRIME OF THEFT THAT HAS BEEN OCCURRING FOR A FEW YEARS, THE VICTIM
MR. BERNSTEIN STATED THAT HIS FAMILY MEMBERS HAVE TAKEN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
IN ASSETS, A VEHICLE, JEWELRY, CLOTHING, FURNITURE, AND MANY OTHER ITEMS.

THE VICTIM ALSO STATED HE HAS AN ONGOING CASE WITH DET. RYAN MILLER OF THE
PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, THE CASE NUMBER IS 13-097087. THE
VICTIM/COMPLAINANT ALSO GAVE ME A 3 PAGE WRITTEN ,DATED AND SIGNED STATEMENT
THAT I WILL FORWARD VIA INTEROFFICE MAIL TO DET. MILLER. HE ALSO ADVISED HE
WILL FURTHER CONTACT DET. MILLER REF THIS NEW CASE NUMBER WHICH HE WAS ADVISED
TO GET THRU HIS ATTORNEY. IT SEEMS THIS MATTER HAS BEEN IN LITIGATION FOR SOME
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TIME AND WILL CONTINUE TO BE. I WILL ALSO FORWARD TO DET. MILLER THE LIST OF
SUSPECTS WHICH ALSO WAS QUIT LONG, ALL FAMILY MEMBERS. I ADVISED THE VICTIM I
WOULD FORWARD ALL THIS INFO TO DET. RYAN MILLER.

D/S RAINERI 5189. 12/23/13 AT 1735 HRS

TRANS: PAP 7123. 12/27/13
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CIVIL MATTER * bl *

SIGNAL CODE: 30 CRIME COCDE: NON CRIME CODE: CC CODE: 9566 01/07/14 MONDAY

ZONE: C21 GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: MILLER ASSIST: TIME D 1624 A 1632 C 1716

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 01/01/10 , 0900 HOURS AND DATE: 12/23/13 , 1600 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 2753 NW 34 ST APT, NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33496

NO. OFFENSES: 00 NOC. OFFENDERS: 00 NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: (0 HNOC. PREMISES ENTERED: O
LOCATION: RESIDENCE - SINGLE FAMILY
NO. VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTED: (O FORCED ENTRY: 0

I RECEIVED AN INTER-OFFICE PACKET FROM D/S RAINERI REFERENCE THIS CASE.
I HAVE NOT BEEN ASSIGNED THE FOLLOW-UP IN REGARDS TO THIS CASE AND IT HAS NO
BEARING ON 13-097087 WHICH I INVESTIGATED. THE PACKET WAS SENT BACK TO D/S
RAINERI. I ALSO INFORMED BERNSTEIN THAT I WAS NOT ASSIGNED THIS CASE AND HE
WOULD NEED TO FOLLOW UP WITH D/S RAINERI OR DISTRICT 7.
DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704
01/07/14 @ 1010 ERS.
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 01/08/2014/MDR/#6405
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0QS - Viewing Case Number 13097087 Page 1 of 14

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF' S OFFICE PAGE 1
CASE NO. 13097087 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13057087
DISPOSITION: OPEN
DIVISION: ROAD PATROL

911:

IMPRSNTE PUB OF * * *

SIGHNAL CODE: 53 CRIME CODE: 4 NON CRIME CCODE: CODE: 260D 07/15/13 MONDAY

ZONE: F52 GRID: DEPUTY I.D, 7657 NAME: LONGSWORTH BRIA ASSIST: TIME D 1218 A 1235 C 1333

OCCURRED BRETWEEN DATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATE: 07/15/13 , 1330 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 17501 S STATE RD 7 APT. NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33498

NO. OFFENSES: 01 NO. OFFENDERS: 01 NO. VEHICLES STOLENM: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: 0O
LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / PUBLIC BUILDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE STATUTE: 843 0855 3 CIS CODE 260D
NAME LIST:
ROLE:
COMPLAINANT ELLIOT I BERNSTEIN DOB: 08/30/1963
SEX: M RACE: W HT: 510 WT: 185 HR: BROWN EYE: HAZEL
RESIDENTIAI, ADDRESS: 2753 NW 34TH ST BOCA RATON FL 33434 HOM® PHOME:561 245-8588
BUSINESS PHCONE: 561 886-7628
OTHER ROBERT L SPALLINA DOB: 06/09/1965
SEX: M RACE: W HT: 511 WT: 175 HR: BLACK EYE: BROWN
RESIDENTIAL BADDRESS: 7387 WISTERIA AV PARKLAND FL 33076 HOME PHONE:561 997-7008
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000
OTHER TED BERNSTEIN DOB: 08/27/1959
SEX: M RACE: W HT: 0 WT: 0 HR: UNKNOWN EYE: UNKNOWN
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS: 800 BERKELEY ST BROCA RATON FIL 33484 HOME PHONE:561 988-8984
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000
OTHER SIMON BERNSTEIN DOB: 12/02/15835
SEX: M RACE: W HT: 506 WT: 180 HR: GRAY EYE: BROWN
RESIDENTIAT, ADDRESS: 7020 LIONSHEAD LA BOCA RATON FL 33496 HOME PHONE:561 000-0000
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000
ARRESTEE KIMBERLY MORAN DCB: 10/24/1872
SEX: F RACE: W HT: 505 WT: 135 HR: BROWN EYE: BROWN
RESIDENTIAI, ADDRESS: 4855 TECHNOLOGY WY BOCA RATON FL 33431 HOME PHONE:561 000-0000

BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000

printed by Employee Id #: 810 on August 31, 2015 01:02:53PM

BATES NO. EIB 001001
http://oqs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCase&fromrec=1&srhta=5218017355fbe2ce-836 BBOEA ST 8/31/2015



0QS - Viewing Case Number 13097087 Page 2 of 14

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF' S OFFICE PAGE 2
CASE NO. 13097087 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13097087
DISPOSITION: OPEN

ROLE:
OTHER ROLE NO. 4
*NAMES * LAST FIRST MIDDLE J/5 R/S DOBE
REAL... SIMON PAMELA WFE
*ADDRESS* NO. STREET SFX DIR APT# CITY 5T ZIP
BUSINESS 950 MICHIGAN BV N 2603 CHICAGO IL 60035
*PHONE #5* HOME OTHER BUSINESS
000 0000 000 0000 (312) B19 7474
ROLE:
OTHER RCLE NC. 5
*NAMES* LAST FIRST MIDDLE J/s R/S DOB
REAL... IANTONI JILL W F
*ADDRESS* NO. STREET SFX DIR APT# CITY 5T ZIP
BUSINESS 2101 MAGNOLIA LA HIGHLAND PARK II. 60035
+*PHONE #5* HOME OTHER BUSINESS
(847) 831 4915 000 0000 (312) 804 2318
ROLE:
OTHER ROLE NO. 6
*NAMES * LAST FIRST MIDDLE J/s5 R/S DOB
REAL... FRIEDSTEIN LISA 8 WF
*ADDRESS* NO. STREET SFX DIR APT# CITY ST ZIP
BUSINESS 2142 CHURCHILL LA HIGHLAND PARK II. 60035
+*PHONE #5* HOME OTHER BUSINESS
(847) 877 4633 000 0000 (312) 000 0000
OFFENSE INDICATOR: OFFENSE 1 VICTIM NUMBER: 1
VICTIM TYPE: UNKNOWN
RESIDENCE TYPE: NOT APPLICABLE RESIDENCE STATUS: NOT APPLICABLE

printed by Employee Id #: 8105 on August 31, 2015 01:02:53PM
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0QS - Viewing Case Number 13097087 Page 3 of 14

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF' &8 OFFICE PAGE 3
CASE NO. 13097087 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13097087
DISPOSITION: OPEN

EXTENT OF INJURY: NONE

INJURY TYPE(1l): NOT APPLICABLE
INJURY TYPE(2): NOT APPLICABLE
VICTIM RELATION: NOT APPLICABLE

ON 071513, I RESPONDED TO THE DISTRICT VII SUBSTATION LOCATED AT
17901 SOUTH STATE ROAD 7, UNINCORPORATED BOCA RATON, FLORIDA IN REFERENCE
TO A REPQORT OF FRAUD,

UPON ARRIVAL, I MADE CONTACT WITH THE COMPLAINANT INSIDE OF THE
DISTRICT VII LOBBY. THE COMPLAINANT VERBALLY IDENTIFIED HIMSELF AS
ELLIOT I. BERNSTEIN, ELLIOT STATED THAT SINCE SEPTEMBER OF 2012 THERE
HAVE BEEN SEVERAL FRAUDULENT AND FORGED DOCUMENTS THAT HAVE BEEN FILED IN
THE SOQUTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE LOCATED AT 200 WEST ATLANTIC AVENUE, DELRAY
BEACH, FLORIDA. ELLIOT ADVISED THAT THESE FRAUDULENT/FORGED DOCUMENTS WERE
FILED WITH THE SQUTH COUNTY COURTHOUSE TQ MISAPPROPRIATE ASSETS ILLEGALLY
FROM THE ESTATES OF SIMON AND SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN (DECEASED PARENTS). ELLIOT
TOLD ME THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED AND EXECUTED BY ATTORNEYS DONALD
TESCHER AND ROBERT SPALLINA OF TESCHER AND SPALLINA AND THAT THESE DOCU-
MENTS WERE FOR POWER OF ATTORNEY OVER THE TWO (2) ESTATES WHICH WERE VALUED
BETWEEN 20 TO 50 MILLION DOLLARS. ACCORDING TO ELLIOT, HIS BROTHER,
THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN, ALSO HAD INVOLVEMENT WITH THE FILING OF THESE
FRAUDULENT /FORGED DOCUMENTS .

WHILE SPEAKING TO ELLIOT, HE SHOWED ME SEVERABL COURT DOCUMENTS WHICH
HE ALLEGED ARE COPIES OF THE FRAUDULENT/FORGED DOCUMENTS THAT WERE FILED
AT THE COURT HOUSE. ELLIOT COMPLETED A SWORN WRITTEN STATEMENT AND I COM-
PLETED A VICTIM/WITNESS CASE INFORMATION FORM IN WHICH ELLICT WAS GIVEN
ALONG WITH COPIES OF HIS FOUR (4) PAGE SWORN WRITTEN STATEMENT.

DUE TO THE MONETARY AMOUNT AND THE ALLEGATIONS THAT WERE MADE REGARD-
ING THE FILING OF FRAUDULENT/FORGED DOCUMENTS AT THE SOUTH COUNTY COURT-
HCUSE, THIS CASE WILL BE FORWARDED TO THE PBSO FINANCIAL CRIMES DIVISION.

THIS CASE WAS COMPLETED AT THIS TIME FOR DOCUMENTATION PURPOSES OMLY.

D/S B.E., LCONGSWCRTH/ID 7657/TRANS:072313/ALS

DICT:071613/2115HRS.
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0QS - Viewing Case Number 13097087 Page 4 of 14

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIVFF'S OFFICE PAGE 1
CASE NO. 13097087 SUPPLEMENT al OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13097087
DISPOSITION: ZULU
DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911

IMPRSNTE PUB OF * * *

SIGNAL CODE: 53 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 260D 08/14/13 MONDAY

ZONE: F52 GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: MILLER ASSIST: TIME D 1218 A 1235 C 1333

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATE: 07/15/13 , 1330 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 17901 S STATE RD 7 APT. NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33498

NO. OFFENSES: 01 NO. OFFENDERS: 01 NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: O
LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / PUBLIC BUILDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE STATUTE: 843 (0855 3 CIS CODE 260D

AFTER BEING ASSIGNED THE FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION IN REGARDS TO THIS CASE,
I ATTEMPTED TO MAKE CONTACT WITH ELLIOT BERNSTEIN VIA PHONE ON BOTH 08/13/13
AND 08/14/13, MESSAGES WERE LEFT FOR HIM TO CONTACT ME ON BOTH NUMBERS
PROVIDED IN THE ORIGINAL REPORT. THIS CONCLUDES MY SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT.
DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704
08/14/13 @ 1241 HRS.
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 08/15/2013/MDR/#6405

BATES NO. EIB 001004
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF S OFFICE PAGE 1

CASE WO. 13097087 SUPPLEMENT 2 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13097087
DISPOSITION: ZULU

DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911

IMPRSNTE PUE OF * * *

SIGNAL CODE: 53 CRIME CODE: NCN CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 260D 08/20/13 MONDAY

ZONE: F52 GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: MILLER ASSIST: TIME D 1218 & 1235 C 1333

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATE: 07/15/13 , 1330 HOURS

EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 17501 S STATE RD 7 APT. NO.:
CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33458

NO. OFFENSES: 01 NO. OFFENDERS: 01 NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 HNO. PREMISES ENTERED: O

LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / PUBLIC BUILDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE STATUTE: 843 0855 3 CIS CODE 260D

AFTER BEING ASSIGNED THE FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION IN REGARDS TO THIS
INCIDENT, I WAS ABLE TO MAKE CONTACT WITH ELLIOT BERNSTEIN VIA PHONE. ELLIOT
SUPPLIED ME WITH AN E-MAIL WHICH CONTAINED 567 DOCUMENTS WHICH HE STATES ARE
PERTINENT TO THIS CASE. I AM CURRENTLY REVIEWING THE DOCUMENTS AND STATEMENT
HE PROVIDED. FURTHER INVESTIGATION WILL CONSIST OF MEETING WITH ELLIOT IN THE
NEAR FUTURE TO GO OVER HIS STATEMENT AND THE DOCUMENTS HE SUPPLIED. THIS CASE
REMATNS OPEN.

DETECTIVE RYAN W, MILLER #7704
0B/20/13 @ 1430 HRS.
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 08/21/2013/MDR/#6405
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE PAGE 1
CASE NO. 13097087 SUPPLEMENT 3 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13097087
DISPOSITION: OPEN
DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911:

IMPRSNTE PUB OF * * *

SIGNAL CODE: 53 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 260D 09/25/13 MONDAY

ZONE: F52 GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: MILLER ASSIST: TIME D 1218 A 1235 C 1333

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATE: 07/15/13 , 1330 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 17901 S STATE RD 7 APT. NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33498

NO. OFFENSES: (1 NO. OFFENDERS: 01 NC. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 HNOC. PREMISES ENTERED: 0O
LCCATION: GOVERNMENT / PUBLIC BUILDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE STATUTE: 843 0855 3 CIS CODE 260D

ON AUGUST 23, 2013 I MET WITH ELIOT BERNSTEIN REFERENCE HIS COMPLAINT.

HE STATED THAT DUE TO SOME DOCUMENTS BEING FRAUDULENTLY NOTARIZED A LARGER
FRAUD HAS OCCURRED. HE SUPPLIED ME WITH COPIES OF A DOCUMENT TITLED: WAIVER
OF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OF PETITION FOR DISCHARGE: WAIVER OF SERVICE OF
PETITION FOR DISCHARGE: AND RECEIPT OF BENEFICIARY AND CONSENT TO DISCHARGE,
FOR THE ESTATE OF SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, WHO IS ELIOT'S DECEASED MOTHER.

ELIOT STATED THAT IN THE FIRST PART (BELIEVED TO BE APRIL) OF 2012, HIS
FATHER HAD A MEETING WITH HIM AND HIS FCUR SIBLINGS (TED, PAMELA, JILL, &
LISA). I HAVE SINCE FOUND QUT THAT THIS WAS A CONFERENCE CALL WHICH TOOK
PLACE AT THE CFFICE OF ATTORNEY ROBERT SPALLINA, WHCO IS/WAS THE ATTORNEY FOR
SIMON AND SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT SIMON HAS SINCE PASSED,
WHICH OCCURRED ON OR ABOUT SEPTEMBER 13, 2012, AT THIS CONFERENCE CALL, WHICH
WAS IN THE FIRST PART OF 2012, SIMON BERNSTEIN REVEALED TO HIS CHILDREN THAT
HE WOULD LIKE THEM TO SIGN THE AFOREMENTICONED WAIVER. IT IS BELIEVED THAT
THERE WAS ALSO SOME DISCUSSION OF INHERITANCE AND WHO WAS TO GET WHAT UPON
SIMON'S PASSING.

INVESTIGATION REVEALED THAT ALL FIVE CHILDREN AND SIMON SIGNED THE
AFOREMENTIONED WAIVER THAT WAS SENT TO THEM BY SPALLINA'S LEGAL ASSISTANT,
KIMBERLY MORAN. I SPOKE WITH MORAN ON 09/24/13 AND SHE ADMITTED TO SENDING OUT
THE WAIVER AS TOLD TO BY HER BOSS. THE WAIVERS WERE THEN SIGNED AND RETURNED.
SIMON'S WAS SIGNED ON 04/09/12 AND ELIOT'S ON MAY 15, 2012. IT WAS FOUND THAT
THE OTHER SIBLINGS DID NOT RETURN THEIR DOCUMENT FOR SEVERAL MONTHS. MORAN
STATED SHE HAD TQ CONDUCT FOLLOW-UP E-MAILS AND PHONE CALLS TO GET THE

BATES NO. EIB 001006
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-OQ8 - Viewing Case Number 13097087

CASE NOC.

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF' S OFFICE

Page 7 of 14

PAGE 2

13097087 SUPPLEMENT 3 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13097087

DISPOSITION: OPEN

DOCUMENTS RETURNED. THEY WERE FINALLY RETURNED IN AUGUST AND OCTOBER OF 2012.

MORAN STATED SHE FILED THE DOCUMENTS WITH THE COURT IN OCTOBER OF 2012.
SHE RECEIVED A MEMORANDUM FOR JUDGE MARTIN COLIN'S CASE MANAGER, ASTRIDE
LIMOUZIN, STATING THE DOCUMENTS WERE NOT NOTARIZED AND THEY NEED TO BE. MORAN
STATED THAT AT THIS TIME, SHE TOOK IT UPON HERSELF TO TRACE EACH SIGNATURE OF
THE SIX MEMBERS QOF THE BERNSTEIN FAMILY ONTO ANOTHER COPY COF THE ORIGINAL
WAIVER DOCUMENT. SHE THEN NOTARIZED THEM AND RESUBMITTED THEM TO THE COURTS.
WHEN I INTERVIEWED HER ON 09/24/13, SHE STATED SHE DID NOT REALLY HAVE A
REASON WHY SHE FORGED THE SIGNATURES, OTHER THAN TO MAYBE SAVE TIME.

I SPOKE WITH LISA AND JILL VIA PHONE ON SEPTEMBER 10, 2013. THEY STATED
THAT AS FAR AS THEY ENOW, THE FRAUDULENT NOTARIZATION CHANGED NOTHING WITH THE
ESTATE SINCE THEY WILLINGLY AND EKNOWINGLY SIGNED THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. THEY
STATED THAT THEY DO NOT WISH TO PURSUE ANYTHING CRIMINATLY . I SPOKE WITH TED
ON 09/24/13. HE ALSO STATED THAT THE MISTAKE DID NOT AFFECT THE ESTATE AND
DOES NOT WISH TO PURSUE ANYTHING CRIMINALLY. TO DATE PAMELA HAS NOT RESPONDED
TO MY PHONE MESSAGES OR E-MATILS.

D/S MARK BEREY WAS PRESENT DURING MY INTERVIEWS WITH MORAN, TED, AND
SPALLINA. WE SPOKE TO MORAN ALONE. THE INTERVIEW WAS RECORDED., SHE ADMITTED
TO MARE A POOR DECISION, BUT STATED SHE DID NOT BENEFIT FINANCIALLY FROM HER
ACTIONS. WE ALSO SPOKE WITH SPALLINA ALONE. SPALLINA STATED HE WAS NOT
AWARE OF MORAN'S ACTIONS UNTIL SHE TOLD HIM. MORAN STATED SHE WAS MADE AWARE
THAT OTHERS HAD CAUGHT ONTO WHAT SHE DID ONCE SHE RECEIVED NOTICE FROM THE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE, NOTARY EDUCATION DIVISION. ELIOT FILED A COMPLAINT ON HER
WITH THE STATE. I WAS SUPPLIED WITH A COPY OF THE COMPLAINT AND
CORRESPONDENCE BY ELIOT. I ALSO SPCKE WITH ERIN TUFPER MAKING HER AWARE OF
MY INVESTIGATION. ELIOT SUPPLIED A SWORN WRITTEN STATEMENT TC THE ORIGIMAL
REPORTING DEPUTY, STATING THAT HE WISHES TO PURSUE CRIMIMAL CHARGES, ELIOT
ALSO TOLD ME HIMSELF THAT HE WISHES TO PURSUE CHARGES ANY CRIMINAL WRONGDOINGS
IN THIS CASE. 1IN SPEAKING WITH SPALLINA, WE FOUND THAT THE DOCUMENT IN
QUESTIONS CHANGES THE INHERITANCE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE ESTATE OF
SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN FROM SIMON AND SHIRLEY'S CHILDREN TC THEIR GRANDCHILDREN.

D/S BEREY AND I ALSO REVIEWED ALL E-MAILS AND ATTACHMENTS (MAINLY COURT
DOCUMENTS) SUPPLIED BY ELIOT. WE FOUND THAT MOST OF THE INFORMATION WAS
RELATED TO THE ONGOING CIVIL CASE INVOLVING THE TRUSTS AND ESTATES OF SHIRLEY
AND SIMON BERNSTEIN. THE ONLY CRIMINAL WRONGDOINGS FOUND ARE THE
AFOREMENTIONED FRAUDULENTLY NCTARIZED DCCUMENTS.

IT SHOULD BE NCTED THAT ON 9/25/13 ELIOT'S WIFE, CANDICE BERNSTEIN CALLED
ME AND MENTIONED THAT SHE WAS FEELING A CONCERN FCOR THE SAFETY OF HER AND
ELICT. ©SHE STATED IT IS JUST A FEELING SHE HAD DUE TO RISING TENSIONS IN THIS
ONGOING COURT BATTLE. I ASKED HER IF ANYONE HAS THREATENED HER OR HER HUSBAND
AND SHE SAID NO, JUST PEOPLE INVOLVED KNOW PEOPLE WHO HAVE HIGH INFLUENTIAL

printed by Employee Id #: 8105 on August 31, 2015 01:02:53PM
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF' S OFFICE PAGE 3
CASE NO. 13097087 SUPPLEMENT 3 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13097087
DISPOSITION: OPEN

ABILITIES. ELIOT WOULD NOT ELABORATE, BUT DID STATE THAT HE HAS ONGOING
FEDERAL COURT BATTLES AND BELIEVES HE IS BEING TARGETED BY PEOPLE DUE TO HIS
PATENTS AND INVENTIONS. AT THIS TIME, I HAVE NO EVIDENCE TO SHOW THEY ARE IN
ANY HARM'S WAY REGARDING MY INVESTIGATION OR GENERALLY SPEAKRING.

BASED ON THE FACTS AND FINDINGS OF THIS INVESTIGATION, I FIND PROBABLE
CAUSE FOR THE ARREST OF MORAN FOR CRIMINAL ACTIONS UNDER THE COLOR OF LAW OR
THROUGH USE OF SIMULATED LEGAL PROCESS, F.S.S. 843.0855 (3), DUE TO THE FACT
THAT SHE DID WILLINGLY AND EKNOWINGLY SIMULATE A LEGAL PROCESS OF A LEGAL
DOCUMENT REGARDING PERSONAL PROPERTY, KNOWING THAT THE DOCUMENT CONTAINED
FRAUDULENT SIGNATURES. THIS CASE REMAINS OPEN.

DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704
09/25/13 @ 1433 HRS.
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 09/25/2013/MD/#6405

BATES NO. EIB 001008
127/
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PALM BEACHE COUNTY SEERIFF' S OFFICE PAGE 1
CASE NO. 13097087 SUPPLEMENT 4 OFFENSE REPORT CASE WNO. 13087087
DISPOSITION: QOPEN
DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911:

IMPRSNTE PUB OF * * *

SIGNAL CODE: 53 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 260D 09/27/13 MONDAY

ZONE: F52 GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: MILLER ASSIST: TIME D 1218 A 1235 C 1333

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATE: 07/15/13 , 1330 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 17901 S STATE RD 7 APT. NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33498

NO. OFFENSES: 01 NO. OFFENDERS: 01 NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: 0
LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / PUBLIC BUILDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARRESTED: (0 FORCED ENTRY: O

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE STATUTE: 843 0855 3 CIs CODE 260D

THIS CASE WAS FILED WITH THE PALM BEACH COUNTY STATE ATTORNEY'S OFFICE ON
09/27/13. THIS CASE REMAINS OPEN.
DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704
09/27/13 @ 1311 HRS,
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 09/30/2013/MDR/#6405
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERTIFF' 8 OFFICE PAGE 1
CASE NO. 13097087 SUPPLEMENT 5 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13097087
DISPOSITION: OPEN
DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911:

IMPRSNTE PUB OF * * *

SIGNAL CODE: 53 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 260D 10/08/13 MONDAY

ZONE: F52 GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: MILLER ASSIST: TIME D 1218 A 1235 C 1333

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATE: 07/15/13 , 1330 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 17901 S STATE RD 7 APT. NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33498

NO, OFFENSES: 01 NO. OFFENDERS: 01 NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: 0
LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / PUBLIC BUILDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE STATUTE: 843 0855 3 CIs CODE 260D

ON 10/07/13 I RECEIVED AN E-MAIL FROM THE STATE ATTORNEY'S OFFICE STATING
THEY HAVE REVIEWED THE CASE AND CHARGES WILL BE FILED. ON 10/08/13 I SPOKE
WITH ELIOT AND MADE HIM AWARE OF MY FINDINGS IN THIS CASE. HE ALSO SUPPLIED
ME WITH NEW COURT DOCUMENTS, WHICH WERE FORWARDED TO THE SAO. THIS CASE
REMAINS OPEN.
DETECTIVE RYAN MILLER #7704
10/08/13 @ 1033 HRS,
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 10/08/2013/MDR/#6405

BATES NO. EIB 001010
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF' S OFFICE PAGE 1

CASE NO. 13097087 SUPPLEMENT 6 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13087087
DISPOSITION: CLEARED BY ARREST

DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911:

IMPRSNTE PUR OF * ¥ *

SIGNAL CODE: 53 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 260D 10/29/13 MONDAY

ZONE: F52 GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: MILLER ASSIST: TIME D 1218 A 1235 C 1333

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS BAND DATE: 07/15/13 , 1330 HOURS

EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 175901 $ STATE RD 7 APT. NO.:
CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33498

NO. QFFENSES: 01 NO. OFFENDERS: 01 NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: 0

LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / PUBLIC BUILDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARRESTED: 1 FORCED ENTRY: O

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE STATUTE: 843 0855 3 CIs CODE 260D

ON 10/25/13 KIMBERLY MORAN TURNED HERSELF IN REFERENCE A CAPIAS ISSUED IN
THIS CASE. THIS CASE IS NOW CLEARED BY ARREST.
DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704
10/29/13 @ 1505 HRS.
TRANS. VIA EMATL/COPY/PASTE: 10/30/2013/MDR/#6405
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIVFF'S OFFICE PAGE 1

CASE NO. 13087087 SUPPLEMENT 7 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13097087
DISPOSITION: CLEARED BY ARREST

DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911:

IMPRSNTE PUB OF = i *

SIGNAL CODE: 53 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 260D 01/07/14 MONDAY

ZONE: F52 GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: MILLER ASSIST: TIME D 1218 A 1235 C 1333

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATE: 07/15/13 , 1330 HOURS

EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 17901 S STATE RD 7 APT. NO.:
CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33498

NO. OFFENSES: 01 NO, OFFENDERS: 01 NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: 0
LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / PUBLIC BUILDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARRESTED: 1 FORCED ENTRY: O

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE STATUTE: 843 0855 3 CIS CODE 260D

ON 01/07/14 I SPOKE WITH ROBERT SPALLINA HE STATED THAT THE WAIVER SIGNED
DID NOT MAKE ANY CHANGES TO THE INHERITANCE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY. HE STATED
THE ITEMS AND/OR MONEY STILL WENT TO SIMON AND SHIRLEY'S CHILDREN., THE WAIVER
WAS ONLY A RELEASE OF ACCOUNTING FOR SHIRLEY'S ESTATE.
DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704
01/07/14 @ 0809 HRS.
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 01/07/2014/MDR/#6405

BATES NO. EIB 001012
http://ogs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCase& fromrec=1&sthta=52180173 55fbe2ee-836BBOE X0 8/31/2015
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFPF' 8 OFFICE PAGE 1
CASE NO. 13097087 SUPPLEMENT 8 CFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13057087
DISPOSITION: CLEARED BY ARREST
DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911:

IMPRSNTE PUB OF *® * 14

SIGNAL CODE: 53 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 260D 02/11/14 MONDAY

ZONE: F52 GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: MILLER ASSIST: TIME D 1218 A 1235 C 1333

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATE: 07/15/13 , 1330 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 17501 3 STATE RD 7 APT. NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33498

NO. OFFENSES: 01 NO. OFFENDERS: 01 NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: (0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: 0
LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / PUBLIC BUILDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARRESTED: 1 FORCED ENTRY: 0

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE STATUTE: 843 0855 3 CIS CODE 260D

FOR CLARIFICATICON PURPOSES, REFERENCE SUPPLEMENT NUMBER 3, THE NEXT TO
LAST PARAGRAPHE. I SPOKE WITH CANDICE BERNSTEIN ON THE PHONE, NOT ELIOT. THE
CONCERN FOR SAFETY WAS MENTIONED BY CANDICE. IN THE PAST, ELIOT HAD TOLD
ME THAT HE HAD ONGOING FEDERAL COURT BATTLE RELATED TO HIS INVENTIONS AND
PATENTS. HE HAD IMPLIED IN THE PAST THAT HE WAS TARGETED FOR THOSE BATTLES.
IT WAS RELAYED TC ME BY CANDICE THAT THINGS WERE GETTING HEATED REFERENCE THE
MANY PROCEEDINGS ELIOT WAS INVOLVED IN, SO SHE WAS GETTING NERVOUS FOR THE
FAMILY AS A WHOLE.

THIS CONCLUDES MY SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT.
DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704
02/11/14 @ 1936 HRS.
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 02/13/2014/MDR/#6405

BATES NO. EIB 001013
hitp://ogs.pbso.org/index.cfin?fa=dspCase& fromrec=18&srhta=52180173 55 fbe2ec-836BBOE AL 8/31/2015
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF' S OFFI1ICE PAGE 1
CASE NO. 13097087 SUPPLEMENT 9 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13087087
DISPOSITION: CLEARED BY ARREST
DIVISION: DETECTIVE

911:

IMPRSNTE PUB OF * * *

SIGNAL CODE: 53 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: OT CODE: 260D 02/13/14 MONDAY

ZONE: F52 GRID: DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: MILLER ASSIST: TIME D 1218 A 1235 C 1333

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HQURS AND DATE: 07/15/13 , 1330 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 17801 § STATE RD 7 APT. NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL 2IP: 33498

NO. OFFENSES: 01 NO. OFFENDERS: 01 NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: 0
LOCATION: GOVERMMENT / PUBLIC BUILDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARRESTED: 1 FORCED ENTRY: 0

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE STATUTE: 843 0855 3 CIS CODE 260D

ON 02/13/14 I RECEIVED NOTICE FROM THE PALM BEACH COUNTY STATE ATTORNEY'S
OFFICE THAT MORAN ENTERED THE PRE-TRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM FOR A PERIOD OF 1
YEAR.

DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704
02/13/14 @ 1225 HRS.
TRANS ., VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 02/14/3014/MDR/#6405

BATES NO. EIB 001014
i 02/27/2017
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Incident Review IA No: IR14-025 Received: Jan 09, 2014
Flagged incident: Biue

Case No: 13-097087

Involved citizen:
Elliot Bernstein

Linked address(s):
Home Address: 2753 34 StNW Boca Raton FL 33434

Linked phone(s):
Home Phone: (561) 245-8588
Officers involved:

Sergeant LE Ryan W Miller [7704]
Officer current info:
Departments: Law Enforcement
Assignments: 4301-Dist 7-Boca
Complaint Type:
Snapshot - officer information at time of incident:
Badge/1D no: 7704
Departments: Law Enforcement
Assignments: 5070-Special Invest
Complaint Type:
Rank/title: Detective
Age: 35 Years of employment: 9 Years with unit:
Off duty:  Off duty employed:

Allegations:

Information Only - Incident Review - IR - No Action Warranted - Feb 04, 2014

Actions taken:

Feb 04, 2014 - Incident Review Days/hrs suspended/assessed:

Officer witnesses:
Deputy Sheriff LE PT Mark H Berey [15527]
Officer current info:
Departments: Law Enforcement
Assignments: 4760-District 6 - West B
Complaint Type:

Summary:

Mr. Elliot Bernstein filed a complaint regarding an investigation completed by Detective Ryan

BATES NO. EIB 001016
02/27/2017



Miller, At this time, I am waiting for information from Detective Miller regarding this.

Please refer to attached memorandum regarding this matter.

Investigative tasks:

Due dt Done dt Type
Feb 23, 2014Feh 5, 2014 45 Day - Report Update
Assigned To:  Sally Tritsch

Automatically generated

Apr 9, 2014 Feb 5, 2014 90 Day - Repart Update
Assigned To:  Sally Tritsch

Automatically generated

When/where:
Date/time occurred: Jul 15 2013  12:40
Incident location: 200 Atlantic Ave W Delray Beach FL 33417

Home Address: 2753 34 St NW Boca Raton FL 33434
County: IAR

Linked files:

Case Information:

Face Sheet  (DOC)
Case Letters:

Letter to Mr Bernstein  {DOC)
Documnetary Evidence:

Reports 1 (pdf)

Reports 2 {pdf)

Repaorts 3 (pdf)

Memorandums:

Memorandum  (pdf)

Associated Case Nos:

BATES NO. EIB 001017
02/27/2017



CC14-0006

Status/assignment information:
Status: Completed
Opened: 01/09/2014 Assigned: 01/09/2014 Due: 05/09/2014 Completed: 02/04/2014
Disposition: IR - No Action Warranted
Unit assigned: Internal Affairs
Handled at field/unit level: Yes

Qutside/file investigator:
Investigator assign: Sergeant Sean Bozdech
Supervisor assign: Captain LE Pete Palenzuela
Source of information: Citizen
Organizational component(s):
Departments: Law Enforcement

Assignments: 5070-Special Invest
Complaint Type: External Complaint

BlueTeam chain routings

Jan 09, 2014 13:24: Sent from Sergeant LE Sean A Bozdech [6529] to Captain LE Pedro L Palenzuela [6073]
Instructions:
Please return back for further follow up.
Reviewed by Captain LE Pedro L Palenzuela [6073] on Jan 09, 2014 at 13:32
Dedcision: Approved
Reviewer comment:
AAW, returned per your request
Jan 09, 2014 13:32: Sent from Captain LE Pedro L Palenzuela [6073] to
Sergeant LE Sean A Bozdech [6529]
Instructions:
FYR, see comments
Reviewed by Sergeant LE Sean A Bozdech [6529] on Feb 04, 2014 at 09:17
Decision: Approved
Reviewer comment:

Investigation completed. Refer to attached memorandum.

Feb 04, 2014 09:17: Sent from Sergeant LE Sean A Bozdech [6529] te

BATES NO. EIB 001018
02/27/2017



coptein L< [

Instructions:
FYR
Reviewed by Captain LE || NS o r<b 04, 2014 at 14:04
Decision: Approved
Reviewer comment:
AAW

Entered via BlueTeam by: Sergeant LE Sean A Bozdech [6529] on
Jan 09, 2014 at 13:21

BATES NO. EIB 001019
02/27/2017



4 EQQO
ERIFE' § OFFILCE PAGE
ORT CASE NO. 12121312

01/28/1
PALM BEACH COUNTY 8H
OFFENSE REP

6529

WALKER THAT SIMON'S LIVE-IN GIRLFRIEND, MARITZA PUCCIO MIGHT EAVE
PROVIDED SIMON WITH A LARGER THEN PRESCRIBED DOSE OF HIS
HYDROCODONE MEDICATION AS WELL AS ONE OF HER PRESCRIBED AMBIEN
SLEEPING PILLS, WHICH COULD OF CRUSED HIS DEATH. HE SAID HE VOICED
HIS CONCERNS TO THE DOCTORS AT DELRAY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL BUT
THEY ADVISED THERE DID NOT APPEAR TO BE ANY SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SURROUNDING SIMON'S DEATH AND THEY WOULD NOT BE CONDUCTING AN AUTOSPY.
TED CONTACTED BOTH A PRIVATE COMPANY AND THE PALM BEACH COUNTY
MEDICAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE REGARDING HAVING AN AUTOSPY CONDUCTED,
BOTH ADVISED HE SHOULD CONTACT THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERTFF'S OFFICE.
AFTER SPEAKING WITH TED, I SPOKE WITH RACHEL. RACHEL STARTED
BY TELLING ME THAT SIMON SUFFERED FROM SEVERAL AILMENTS TO INCLUDE,
POLLIMALAGA, HEPATITIS C AND HE HAD OPEN HEART SURGERY APPROXIMATELY
2 YEARS AGO, WHICH WAS ONE OF SEVERAL OPEN HEART SURGERIES.
SIMON WAS RECENTLY PLACED ON PREDNISONE FOR THE POLLIMALAGA, WHICH
SHE SAID EFFECTED HIS MENTAL FACULTIES. RACHEL ADVISED WHEN SHE
ARRIVED AT SIMON'S HOUSE AT 0830 HOURS ON 9/12/12, SHE FOUND SIMON
LYING ON THE COUCH IN THE LIVING ROCM. HE WAS AWAKE AND
BREATHING BUT HE HAD A VERY LOW HEART BEAT AND WAS UNAWARE OF
HIS SURROUNDINGS. RACHEL SAID SHORTLY AFTER HER ARRIVAL MARITZA
RETURNED HOME. THEY HAD A BRRIEF ARGUMENT OVER WHETHER OR NOT
THEY SHOULD BRING SIMON TO THE HOSPITAL AS RACHEL SAYS MARITZA
DID NOT BELIEVE EE NEEDED TO GO TO THE HOSPITAL AT THTS TIME.
RACHEL SATID THAT SHE FINALLY TOLD MARITZA THAT SHE WAS GOING TO TAKE
HIM TO THE HOSPITAL BY HERSELF. SHE SAID SHE LEFT THE HOUSE
APPROXIMATELY 1000 HOURS FOR TEE HOSPITAL. RACHEL WENT ONTO TELL
ME THAT MARITZA PROVIDED SIMON WITH ONE OF HER PRESCRIBED AMBIEN
SLEEPING PILLS ON THE NIGHT OF 9/8/12. SHE ALSO SAID SIMON WAS
- PRESCRIBED 100 [N 7 .5-750 PILLS ON 9/7/12 AND SHE BELIEVE
THAT MARITZA WAS PROVIDIMNG SIMON WITH LARGER THEN PRESCRIBED DOSES
ofF M RACHEL TOLD ME SHE BELIEVED THERE WERE ONLY
30 PILLS LEFT IN THE BOTTLE AT THE TIME OF SIMON'S DEATH. I LATER
COUNTED THE BOTTLE OF . THERE WERE 90.5 PILLS IN THE
BOTTLE SHOWING THAT SIMON DID NOT TAKE MORE THAN PRESCRIBED.
IT SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED THAT I SPOKE WITH ELLIOT, WHO SAID
HE WAS AT DINNER WITH SIMON AND MARITZA ON 9/8/12 AND OBSERVED
HIS FATHER TELL MARITZA THAT HE WANTED ONE OF HER AMBIEN SLEEPING
PILLS BECAUSE HE COULD NOT SLEEP. ELLIOT SAID THEY HAD A BRIEF
ARGUMENT OVER THIS AS MARTIZA REFUSED TO ALLOW SIMON TO TAKE ONE OF
HER PILLS TNITIALLY. AT THTS TIME SGT. CASTELLI ARIVED ON SCENE
AND WAS ADVISED OF THE CASE.
HE MADE CONTACT WITH VCD AND THE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE.
HE WAS ADVISED TO HAVE ME CONTACT DELRAY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL TO PUT
A HOLD ON SIMON'S BCDY FOR DR. BELL FROM THE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE
WHO WOULD CHECK ON THE SITUATION THE NEXT DAY. I WAS ALSO ADVISED
TO EMAIL A COPY OF THE REPORT TO AARON RUIZ WITH THE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S
OFFICE. DELRAY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL WAS CONTACTED AND A HOLD WAS PLACED
ON SIMON'S BODY AND AARON RUIZ WAS EMAILED.
THIS REPORT IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES.
D/S HAUGH #8826
TRANS: 9/14/12 DG#4495
DICT: 9/13/12 @ 1700 HRS.

BATES NO. EIB 001020
02/27/2017



6529 o1/28/14 E00C
PALM BEACH COUNTY SHEERIFF'S OFFICE PAGE 3
SUPPLEMENT 1 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO, 12121312
DISPOSITION: ZULU
DTVISION: DETECTIVE
POLICE SERVICE CALL CODE: 9568 DATE: (1/23/14 THURSDAY
ZONE: C21 GRID; DEFUTY ID.: 7704 ASSIST: TIME D 1155 A 1211 C 1522

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 09/12/12 , 0830 HOURS AND DATE: 09/13/12 , 0100 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 7020 LIONS HEAD LA APT, NO.:

CITY; BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 33496
NO. OFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERS: UK NWO. VEH. STOCLEN: (0 NO. PREM. ENTERED: 0
LOCATICN: RESIDENCE - SINGLE FAMILY
NO. VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTEDR: 0 FORCED ENTRY: O

ON 01/22/14 I WAS ASKED TO CONDUCT SOME FOLLOW-UP IN REGARDS TQ THIS
REPORT. ON 01/23/14 I WENT TO THE PALM BEACE COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER'S
OFFICE AND OBTAINED A COPY OF THE SIMON BERNSTEIN AUTCOPSY REPORT,

UPON REVIEWING THE REPORT, I FOUND THAT DR. MICHAEL BELL (DISTRICT
MEDICAL EXAMINER) CONDUCTED AN AUTOPSY ON SIMON ON SEPTEMBER 14, 2012 AT
11 AM, THE RESULTS OF THE AUTOPSY CONCLUDED THE FOLLOWING:

MANNER OF DEATH: NATURAL

CAUSE OF DEATH: MYOCARDIAL INFARCT DUE TO SEVERE CORONARY ATHERQSCLEROSIS

CONTRIBUTORY CAUSE OF DEATH: BRONCHOPNEUMONIA, CIRRHOSIS

DR. BELL PROVIDED AN CPINION THAT SIMON DIED FROM A HEART ATTACK, DUE TO
THE BLOCKAGE OF THE ARTERIES THAT FEED HIS HEART. HE ALSO HAD PNEUMONIA AND
CIRRHOSIS. HE STATED THERE WAS NO OVERDOSE AND THAT HIig¢ BLoor N
CONCENTRATION WAS THERAPEUTIC. HE STATED TEAT HE DID NOT HAVE MENINGITIS.

I ALSO FOUND THAT BODY WAS THEN TURNED OVER TO BOCA RATON FUNERAL HOME ON
SEPTEMBER 14, 2012. ON 01/23/14 I SPOKE WITH TED BERNSTEIN. HE STATED THAT A
PRIVATE AUTOPSY WAS NOT CONDUCTED.

THIS CONCLUDES MY SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT.

DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704
01/23/14 @ 1143 HES. _
TRANS., VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 01/23/2014/MDR/H#6405

BATES NO. EIB 001021
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Bozdech, Sean A.

From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein <iviewit@iviewit.tv>

Sent: Tuesday, January 28, 2014 10:53 AM

To: Bozdech, Sean A.

Subject: FW: Case No 13 097087 Simon and Shirley Bernstein estate crimes

Sergeant Bozdech, 1 have also asked Det Miller to respond to my letters and he has not, is there 2 reason he cannot
answer the questions via email and writing a response? Eliot

From: Milier, Ryan W. [mailte:MillerR@phsc.org]
Sent: Tuesday, December 31, 2013 10:26 AM
To: Elict Ivan Bernstein

Subject: RE: Case No 13 097087 Simon and Shirley Bernstein estate crimes

lust left you a message.

From: Eliot Tvan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]

Sent: Tuesday, December 31, 2013 :40 AM

To: Miller, Ryan W.

Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.; Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP; Andrew R, Dietz @ Rock It Cargo
USA; Marc R. Garber Esq.; Marc R. Garber Esg. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.

Subject: RE: Case No 13 097087 Simon and Shirley Bernstein estate crimes

Detective Miller,

| cannot come to your office as we are suffering severe financial damages from the crimes alleged in the estates by the
fiduciaries and have no gas or money at this time. | would like to have others invalved in the conversations including
two people from out of the state so a phone call to start would be great until we can meet again in person. | filed the
complaint at PBSO and the intake officer stated he was giving it a new case number but then used the Moran case flie
number even though she has nothing to do with the new complaint. | did explicitly state to the intake officer that these
were separate and distinct crimes and needed new case numbers and when he gave me the new case number [ did not
notice at the time that it was the same as the Moran file. Perhaps we can straighten that up with him and either you or |
- can call to handle clarifying the matter and getting a new case number assigned against the new alleged perpetrators.

Therefore, since Moran is pressing near for sentencing and we need to discuss your prior investigation can you please
send over a time to meet via telephone.

Thanks,

Eliot

From! Miller, Ryan W, [mailto:MillerR@pbso.org]

Sent: Tuesday, December 31, 2013 7;50 AM

To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein

Subject: RE: Case No 13 057087 Simoin and Shirley Bernstein estate crimes

Mr. Bernstein,

1-t have informed you several times that you can call me o schedule an appointments so you can come to my office and
discuss the case | investigated.

BATES NO. EIB 001022
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2-As far as the new report you filed we have policies and procedures here at PBSQ that dictate who investigates what
and how it is investigated. | do not investigate all types of cases, therefore may not be assigned the new case you filed.
As | stated before, do not assume that | will be the one investigating all the complaints you file.

Det. Ryan Miller

From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]

Sent: Tuesday, December 31, 2013 6:54 AM

To: Miller, Ryan W.

Cc: Caroline Prochotska Pogers Esq.; Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP; Andrew R. Dietz @ Rock It Cargo
USA; Marc R. Garber Esq.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R, Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.
Subject: Case No 13 097087 Simon and Shirley Bernstein estate crimes

Detective Miller,

As the hearing date for Moran approaches and has been rescheduled once to determine if the charges were correct and
more we need to meet soon. Do you have a time today or tomorrow for an initial phone call to discuss some of the
further issues | addressed in my letter dated December 3, 2013 to you and in the recently filed complaint for the Theft of
Assets in the estate of my Mom [ filed at the Boca station on December 24, 2013, Also, do you plan on addressing the
December 03, 2013 letters issues with me in writing? Below is an email with a link to additional evidence to be added to
the case of Moran and added to the new complaints against varicus parties addressed in my December 03, 2013 letter
for various other crimes that need to be investigated. Please respond with a good time at your soonest convenience to
talk telephonically or let me know when you will respond in writing to my letters. | will also send a copy of the actual
email sent but do to its character length and attachments it may find itseif in your spam hox, so best check there if you
do not receive it or call me and i can also faxit. Best ™ Eliot

Frem: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]

Sent: Sunday, December 28, 2013 8:38 AM

To: 'Ted Bernstein'; 'Robert L. Spallina, Esq. ~ Attorney at Law @ Tescher & Spallina, P.A."; 'Donald R. Tescher ~ Attorney
at Law @ Tescher & Spallina, P.A."; 'Hunt Worth ~ President @ Oppenheimer Trust Company '; 'William McCahe Esq. @
Oppenheimer Trust Company'; ‘Mark R. Manceri, Esquere @ Mark R. Manceri, P.A."; 'Janet Craig, CTFA ~ Senior Vice
President & Compliance Officer @ Oppenheimer Trust Company '

Ce: 'Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.’; 'Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP'; "Andrew R, Dietz @ Rock It
Cargo USA'; 'Marc R. Garber Fsq.'; 'Marc R. Garber, Esquire @ Flaster Greenberg P.C."; ‘Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster
Greenberg P.C."; 'Lisa S. Friedstein'; 'Lisa’; 'Iill M. lantoni'; Jill M. lantoni'; 'Guy T. lantoni @ GTI LIFE, In¢.”; 'Guy T.
lantoni'; 'Pamela Beth Simon'

Subject: RE: RESPONSE TO TED and DONALD LETTERS RE EMERGENCY DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THREE MINOR CHILDREN
AND MORE

NOTE TO ALL, | HAVE SENT AN EMAIL EARLIER TODAY, A FORMATTED COPY and a Plain Text Copy. However, it may have
gone into your Junk folder due to its length and three attachments, if you have not received It after looking in your junk
mail | am attaching an anline version herein @

www.iviewit.tv/20131229F1BRespanseToTedBernsteinandDonaldTescherReEmergencyDistributions.pdf .

If you have any troubles with the email or link let me know, Eliot

Eliot I. Bernstein

Ihventor

lviewit Holdings, Inc. ~ DL
2753 N.W. 34th St,

BATES NO. EIB 001023
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Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561) 245.8588 {0)

(561} 886.7628 (c}

(561} 245-8644 {f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv
http://www.iviewit.tv

NOTICE: Due to Presidential Executive Orders, the National Security Agency may have read this email without warning,
warrant, or notice. They may do this without any judicial or legislative oversight and it can happen to ordinary
Americans like you and me. You have no recourse nor protection save to vote against any incumbent endorsing such
unlawful acts.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This message and any attachments are covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.5.C. 55 2510-2521.
This e-mail message is intended only for the person ar entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the ariginal message or call (561}
245-8588. If you are the intended recipient but do not wish to receive communications through this medium, please so
advise the sender immediately.

*The Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.5.C. 119 Sections 2510-2521 et seq., governs distribution of this
“Message,” including attachments. The originator intended this Message for the specified recipients only; it may contain
the originator’s confidential and proprietary information. The originator hereby notifies unintended recipients that they
have received this Message in error, and strictly proscribes their Message review, dissemination, copying, and content-
based actions. Recipients-In-error shall notify the originator immediately by e-mail, and deiete the original message.
Authorized carriers of this message shall expeditiously deliver this Message to intended recipients. See: Quon v. Arch.
*Wireless Copyright Notice*. Federal and State laws govern copyrights to this Message. You must have the originator’s
full written consent to alter, copy, or use this Message. Originator acknowledges others’” copyrighted cantent in this
Message. Otherwise, Copyright © 2011 by originator Eliot Ivan Bernstein, iviewit@iviewit.tv and www.iviewit.tv. All
Rights Reserved.
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